

www.caisdata.com/index.htm

BULLETIN NO. 11498

QO
STELETYPE

'\6 PRINTING TELEGRAPH SYSTEMS

. &@ BULLETIN NC. [149B
S ones

MODEL 28 PRINTER

(TELETYPE]

CORPORATION
. Westernt Electric Company

CHICACDO, L5 &

ATTENTION- BELL SYSTEM ONLY

WHEN ORDERING PARTS FROM THIS BULLETIN, EACH NUMBER SHOULD BE
FRECEDED BY THE LETTERS TY, WITHQUT PARENTHESES, IN ORDER TO
IDENTIFY THE ITEM AS ONE TO BE SECURED FROM THE TELETYPE CORPORATION.

Cor¥mIGHT 1853 By ToLoTyre CoRPORATION IW THE UNITED STATEE,
EorYRIGHT IW ALL COUNTRIER FARTICIPATIAG In IHTERNATIONAL Prinled m 11.5.4.
COMNENTION AWB Pay AMERICAN CONYENTIONS. ALL RIGHTS RERERAVED

TRANSLATIONS IMTQ ALL LARGUAGES,

INCLUDPING Rl GATS DF



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

| 1498

"i5wH L;xﬁ.wz_}_numa GHy
AHYFOBAIH GNIAIIIIE-9NIONIS

CL MOWWLD S_Wve SILwIIAHI

G| —="

«357H

*BINS
#2435

¢\ 96051 [ g SN
_m_Nl-|ﬂ r\\\ i : _._._._._.,_. Tlf.l‘ll'.l_ﬂm
——— % kRl LBEBIG]

“E) TIHY CETLT) SATWA N OSMOHE
JERY LN YN IAIINAN HO SLEWA 310

o] “ﬂm hm.mmﬁa_
2l - — o —6EGE
d _m_m_m_|&\r.o I

FEIS]
LE0Z01

at1iGI

117

¥819151— = P 269151
#1612 :
, 09p25]
3l iG]
wG1#IG] <P9b26!

« L1011

*SEEIG) » E9PEG|

KEYBUARL, BASE MECHAKN| SM

FIGURE |.

ORIZINAL

lease visit www caisdata com for more information



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

[ 1498

RIMERTCAL INTEX - FIGURE 1

Humbeay seription
. 2191 Washer, Loc

2549 Washer, Lo
3598 Nut {&-4

3599 Nut (
596,20 Ip rgln Indicator
BESRE SpriNg, ctor Latch

s Shovdder (4-40)

(1/4-32 x 1/2)
119#3@\'“ (4-L0 x 1/4)
EI»]'IET', hck
. 11 erew (6-40 x 5/16)
Serew {2-56 x 3/8)
0966  Insulator, Terminal Block
112 Btrip, Metor Mounting
151116  Stuwd, Typing Undt Lecating
151112 Plate Typing Unit Spacing
15146  Strap, Typing Unit Mounting
151329  Switch, Margin Indicator
151335 Stud, Terminal Elock
151341  Lever, Margin Indicator Contact
151382 Bracket, Margin Indicator Switch
151346  Serew (6-40 x 3/8)
1513428 Cable, Keyboard
151365 Terminal, Suppressor Grournd
151369  Suppressor, Zlectrical Noise
151399 Bracket, Signal Cenerator Guard
151, Blogk, Eeyhoard Terminal
151416  HNut (6-4D
151657  Serew (6-40 x /L)
151658  Serew (6-40 x 5/18)
151678  Serew, Typing Unit Mounting
151692  Sepew (&-LO x 3/18)
152460  Bracket, Comnsctor Mounting
152462  Latch, Right
182463 Latch, Laft
152464  Inpulator, Connector
133487 Connector, Kevboard

ORIGINAL 2

lease visit www caisdata com for more information


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

| 1498

151152
/ 110743
49823
en ?’;—isiaag
42803 .
/ 10743

’h"'@ 151152

HOT4

I5I6E8 %
“QE‘
151

" - o 51830
w 4 .1%?4235;
15287 - .
e - _'___,_._.——"ng339 ;
s 152873
pro R
e 2875 I }
i /""9545 | |
ED~—110435 @ 152874 |
o R S ISIE3T~._ L
e A ! 11074 3’""‘“—-;‘%"“ 0 :
.-"- i : ISII_E.? g, !
< Ay 1 s 3599
\ , ) o’ | -l04sor
7655 s s
®) Tt
5 e ] 45
52874 no4za, —qf 1 5 g
07435 R

B 1 —+I15136T
legd4a-" i :
Vi
o

I
o ®
151858

gt

@

e
/lslosc-

L @

s——10743 .
"= |50089

151049

FIGURE 2. WEYBIARE, COUE EAR MECHAM|SM

ORIGINAL

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11478

NUMERTCAL INDEX - FIGURE 2

Part
Humber ptiem
. 2191  Washer, Lock 6 152873  Latch, Code Bar
3598 Mut (6=i0) 152874  Shaft, Lateh
3599 Hut, {MD 150875 Spacer
4809 Wiek 152875  Bracket, Hounce Suppressor
riner) mahar@ 152877 Bail Beunece Suppressor
i ler) pression 1578728  Bracket, Code Bar Stop
THOS ut.ch Trip Bar
7618 ¢ , Code Lever Bail
TEE5 s Hﬂﬂ“ﬂﬂpﬂ“
4aah1 ring, Code Bar
. Lz sher, Flat
pring, Latch Lever

Washer, Flat
3L Serew (4=40 x 1/4)

110635 Mut (4-50)
o743 ¥asher, Lock
115648 Ring, Hetaining

1725011 Washer, Flat
150089  Screw (4-L0 x 1/2)
151008 Lever, Code Lever Bail Letch
151022 Guide, Coda Bar
1510%0  Shaft, Code Lever
151032 Crank, Non-Hepeat BHell
151036  Screw, Shoulder {4=40)
153042  Flate
151084 Bar, Cluteh Trip
151085  Bar, Code (#5) -
151086 Bar, Code (#4)
151087 Bar, Code (#3)
151088 Bar, Code [#2)
151049  Har, Code (#1)
151090  Serew, Pilot (&=40)
151091 Flate
151092  Frame, Code Bar
151101 Gunide, Code Bar
151104 Clip, Code Lever Shaft Retaining
151152 Serew (4-A0 x 3/16)
151167 PEracket, lion-Repeat
151191 Era{-ket, Cede Bar Bail Bumpar
151193 Bumper, Code Har Bail
15136 Screw (A-LD x 3/8)
. 151350  Serew, Shoulder f4-50)
151355 Bar, Lock
151362 Wisk, Felt
151367 Flate, Neon-Repaat Moumting
1515637  Serew (L-=40D xly.h}
1514557  Jerew {6-40 x
151658  Screw (#-40 x 5,116}
151688  Serew [L-40 x 5/8)
151830 Bar, Upstop
151850 Bail, Code Lavaer
. 151845 Lever, Nen-Repeat
151889 Extension, Codas Lever Bail
152250 Stud, Eccentrie
152839  Spring, Code Bar Latoh

ORIGINAL 4

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1498

—I5I854

7603
'5/

SEE CHART ON
PAGE 100 FOR
PART NUMBERS

FlGURE 3. KEYBOARD, KEYLEVERS aWD CODE LEVERS

5 ORIGINAL

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498
NUMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE %
Xumbar eription
. 2191 Washer, Lm]I:B
7002 Washer, F&

T4 Spring ver
161794 Wash %u

10743 ah ek
151082  SdfgwisPilot (4-140)
151102 @ Lock Bar

N\
°* [

51302

to Keylevars
151306
151308

te Eevlevers
151322

151457  Serew (6-40 x 1/4)

151849 Cuide, Code Laver

151251 Lever, Code Bar

151852 Lever, Space Code

151853  Lever, Lock, Break Function
151855 Lever, !dne Feed, Carriape Return

Punetion

151855 Laver, Unlock, Repeat Fumction
151200

to Feyloavers
151910
52001

to Keylavers
152014
152130

to Eeylevars
182132

o “

ORIGINAL &

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1149B

I51EIE
219/%
15893

/,hﬁIEQE*
glar*

sinex . F Y] 1siese

FIGURE 4. KEYBOARC, |TERMEDIATE GEAR MECIHANISY |FIGUAC . KEYADARD, CARRIAGE RETURN MChAN| S

LAk ok
151132 % i
OR \ X
[51134% I51159
G% = I5l692*
i
I51131% b ajaik
5§33 %
IGH. \ i SRy ,!,—-'IEIEBE* "flEIBEE
n 151859 e :
R H"“*» = 2 ‘_,_,..--"'|E||Bﬁa*
v | /énaeao" . @\ .
& \ 3438*
470% 1)
Yiaeaid) 4 sms H9E52
lﬁISEE:\ @"15'3‘52

HOTE; 3EL CHAHT _OH

CEgE LR TUR %3599
o743 .
BEORT

FIGURE 5. GEhii SETS FIGURE 7. KLYBZARD, KEYBOARL [O0K ANC 12CAL | INE FEED WECHAMI S

" IWDICATES PARTS COMMON TQ SCHOING=RECEIWING KEYSJARD AML KECEIWING ONLY BASLE,

*T OINDICATES PARTS PECULIAR TO RECE|IVIkG OWLY 3JAGE,

7 CORIGINAL

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

SUMERTCAL INDEX - FIGURE L4,5,6,7

o7 sher, Lock
11z ut (10-32)

. 1 pring, Local Line Feed Trip Link
1 Fing, Rotaining

151130 FHFrdon, Moter

151171 Gear, Intermediate Driven

1511392 Pipion, Motor

151132 Gear, Intermediate Driven

18113, Pinion, Motor

151135 Genr, Intermediate Driven

171159  Bracket, Loeal Line Feed Trip Link

151219 Flate

151228  Brackat, Intermediate Oear

151245 Yasher, Falt

L5246 Washer, Spacing

151352  Spring, Local Line Feed Lock Flunger

151612  Serew (6-40 x 7/16)

151631  Serew (6-40 x 5/1&)

181692  Serew (640 x 3/14)

151712 Button, Interrediate Gesr Bracket
Fiwot

151723 Serew, Mut Flate (10-32 x 3/4) he

151724  3arew, Brasket Mounting (10=32 x 5/8)

151725  Serew, Brackst Clamping, Adjusting
(10-32 x 3/4)

151854  Bracket, Carrlage Return

151857  Bail, Carrlage Betowrn

151858 Bail, Local Line Feed Trip

151859 Link, local Line Pesd Trip

£2  Ring, Retaining
Q 1112  Shaft, Carriage Return Bail
0 15111% Plunger, Lock

351861 Bail, Leck
. 151852  Bracket, lecal Idne Peed, Lock
151863  Shaft, Local lins Feed Bail, Lock
Bail

151893 Plate, Intermadiate Gear Overload
15189  Gegr, Intermediate Typing Unit

Driving
151495 Bushing, Iotermediate Driving Gear
J Eecentrie
151896  Shaft, Intermediate Gear Driving
151897 Lever, Irtermediate Gear Overleoad
151898 Spring, Intermediate Overlond Levaer

52122  Serew, Lock Flunger Shoulder [4-40)

ORIGINAL B

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1 1498

=3e¥E AIHD DNIA:IIIH 0L dv 1 1hD3d Slewd S34waldR 4,

"3cwd ATHO DMIAIITIFE ONY DHYORLIN
BN IAIZIIY=8Y 1aK3E 0L NIWNCD Eledd SIAVIIONIT

= -

BEQIGI -,
1612 il
CERIGI, b

28916l g

_m._m.wa\r\nfrqw.rh&.._ .|rrrr.rJ.r

S00L
&1g
LGalsl

0 e ol o] [=]
PGEIG]

\méfu T g1016l

665% TTT——-9g0IG

\ ? me— Y =1}
& DT —— GO1IG

- BEOIG]

—

T Sr0IS|

rarrd|=]
Pt o]

S
ﬂrxm.wm.m_

KEYEOARD MECHAN | SM

FlGURE B.

ORIGINAL

)lease ViSit www caisdata com for more information


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

Part
Kumber

. 2191

3598
3599
7002
8730
Q1004

104710 @

110743
111
1

=]

. i

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .

NIMEHICAL INDEY - FIGURE &

IJBSE@.GH
Washer, Lo
Mut [&-LD

Mut (k=
Washe

H&s% t
HpembeNp Flat

Lock
e, Lock
amp, Lock Ball Retalner
il, 3pace Bar
nk, Space Coda
Serew, Shoulder (4-40)

Bar, Space

1076 Wedge, Lockdng
151080  Washer, Spacing
151081  Eetainer, Locking Wedge
151105 Lever Extensicn, Space Cods
181223 Sersw, Shouldsr (4-40)
151224  Sorew, 3pace Bar Pivot (6-40)
151226  Strip, Nut Plats
151227  Bracket, 3pace Bar
151325 Qover, Eey Lever
121324 Plate, Sealing
151328  Collar, Spacing
151346 Screw (6-40 x 3/8)
%51353 Cover, Label

5135,  Serew, Label Mounting (2-56 x 3/18)
151637  Serew (h=40 x 1/4)
1E168Y  Serew, (&40 x 1/4)
151658  Sorew (6-40 x 5/14)
151459  Screw (6-40 x 1/2)
151692 Screw {&=4L0 x 3/18)
1£183%  Frare, Front
151834 Plate, Heytop Guidas
151851  Channel, Lock Ball
151842  Hetainer, Zock Ball
151843  Screw, Adjusting (6=40)
151844 Screw , Stop (4-40)
151848  Lock, Locking Wedge
ORISINAL

11498


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11458

3ETE OF FET lEV:A ASSIMALIES
FEYTOR ARz gL AHUARTEKENT | ARRAMCEMENY | AREANGEMENT | ASPAMGENTNT | ARTAHCEMENT
SEEHIPTION Q'! et ugyn "Rin RO A gL
i i3z Leaoe Lelsiy 15130 LE130e
Y e i R ;T T gt =
13 () v Eo oy | mor—]
= n’& T 150905 | I5I50R = : =
| | = 152005 =R
! EEGE e R [ e ~ I5L31%
oL : A 7 - S| Blj i
7] ) i L TR 2
o3 11500, L513L4 151304 E TET30 15T,
R o R e [ IEEoO .
. @ R e L 15150, | T 151250~ TSipen
F [ IsIsos o e L= S T
& F 1L ST e - | lsiguz ; o z
i R e e b L I
Fee=Eoy e = = I Taso | ThEIan
G % _AEL3CE | L5l _L513te L RHTs, i e 11 LEIT0E |
Sl i | | Ls&itE i
EF 152000 152005 T 1 all
RS I | S e L - —
E ZTCF
f= H 4 T T TREOE ] - RS o ey
1B | 15LED% 15129 % 1ELR09 — [ i5iaeg T ITIEA
S __151He | T8I = = i | LE1308
e e | T I EEFTT R e R
[ oinogity 15150 | 1
J BELL | = e | s Fa =
x 15130% " B I T . 151a0w
i | 151505 Ll S T
T o E5201d,
| 123310 | i - 15130 B o
T | 751808 | LslaEE TR
T T LECLT e e |
W TTLEI3iF [ AELAlg kA 151319 I51315 51519
= p SRS B T 5V T _Inloi | et
[ MG AT [ 1 Iz il S il
AR | laLiiz | | T e LU Zil31e
g ; 151300 15130 _LR1300 | 1S5 1513060 1517300
P ek Kt 51561 | 15130k 1T Tsisa SIS [ 1menl
[ &1 151252 [ L3Lvaz lelag2 | Isizéo 151292 g
L 17 s T [ 11 L. [t IsiEgs I CRETaGE ] jsioos PENECT
T 1L LIS | 1538 | LT3 152303 LV Tok I
= E S| [ i e LEL3L i
[ TR IR L5128 7 151a8G 1512598 | 1eLest | ThiEee
€7 | isigew 1s1258 | leioem 151258 1alans 15108
¥ AE | R ) 7L N [
] e ! S [ - e e R
S e L : 151314 AN
Isiags | 1h1349 ~ 1525 150
L5L3LG 15131y i L EE T 181318 |
| lfleeT LAder | 15129y Laleay
. = 131313 151313 ) -
S 152015 2 ; e,
R 3 I
2016 1
i ] . i £
FUNDCTLO® EZYA
GRERET N T 134341 1 leiail TR { 1s13i [ 18131l
| Fies | - a5iaE | s 151313 [ 151312 151312 151312
LTA8 15133 IE15a0 151300 151326 1513520 15935 |
| LINC FLED [ 7I% 151331 T Iei3ol B S T 3 -2 S I N B e !
| _fLICLF | Itie AELTAG Lleimme [ abjah 1512680 | 1slas j
| BLOC CR_ el | Lhi2ew ESIZRY Ispgpy | I5i0RY 15.138T i
| FHERD UHNLE Lodeee  — | 1fioes LEL288 151288 " JZigER 151260 |
[” FEOD_LOCK leazpe | dIxioee LEiZEy L5129 151269 FE 1
| FIEEAR 151250 [ 155290 I 151290 Y LRIt |
BARIT leasyi— Liidal TELagL 150281 FETECT TH1Z5L :
*  Indicates red sody keybops swlth white charactera. A1l ‘_5
other zeytops yraye-eeen cody with white oraracters, i
§

CRIGINAL 100



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

FUNCTION BAR ASRANCEMENTS
FUMCTION an . .
BAR P4RT) FUKCTION F @m ARRANCEMUNT]| ARTANGEMENT | ARRANGEMENT |ARR ANGEMENT
KUMEER { L hil ThL " AR "AFw
o
152665 |LETTRS (LT ) ‘xv 3 3 3 3
152666 |FIGUR:S {FI& 2 2 2 2
1526067  |CAMRIAGE I {LR]) 5 5 5 5
152648 :ff 40 L0 40 50 .
152068 W UPPRESSION ON LINE FEED (LF) 38 s I8 38
153 }‘E SUPPRESSION o8 ZLANK (HL) 28
152665 Hm'ﬁ:-}ﬁj LOCK 0 DOUBLE BLAKK (EL) ag 35 35
152669 |X&YBOARD LOCK OM SINGLE ELANK (BL) 34 36 36
152670 |UNSHIFT OF 3PACE (5F) il 1 1 L
182871 :‘.UTC-MTIG CARRTAGS RETURN (SR LF) N L L h
152671 |AUTOMATIC LIMG FEED (CE LF) 39 39 s 3y
152672  |SIoMAL BELL (UC 3) 33 3 25
152673 |MOTOR STOP (U K) #11 _ *-*1_1 #11 23
152674 |MOTOR STOP (UG W) #11 ®11 %11 #23
152675 [SPACE SUFFRESSION O L.C. RLANE (LC BL) 35 3l
152693 |MOTOR STOP OF FIGIHES ZLANK H (UC BL) - az
152654,  |SI0MAL RSIL {Uc J) : 3
IENTIFICATION SCREN - PART WUMEER 1517390 151739A0 |  LSL73GAE | 1517354F
*NOT INCLUDED IN FUMCTION 30K ARRANGEMUNTS (SEE PACE B5) .
GEAR SETS
SRT NUMEER PINICN TRIVEN CEAR SPEED
151060 151130 151131 &0 WP .
151078 151132 151133 75 WPM
151100 151134 151135 100 WPM
o1 : ORIGINAL

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

NUMERICAL INCEY

Mumbers following the deseriptiem indicate the page,

. 247H Goil, Magnet, 7603 Springs 3.5,57,87
250N Coil, Meene 7618 Spring, 3
10256 Screw | 3/8), 31 1655 Spring, 9
1028 Screw | -@ ,-"32,1, 31:1’47 7835 ERibbon-Blaclk, 39
1063 Screw T965  Spring, T5
1157 Scr ::sz B330  Washer, Flat, 9,51,5%,61
1164, =50 x 3;145:1 11.1?,57 8333  Serew {10-72 x 3/8), 29
1178 - 2.6 x ?,f'lé), g3 8449 Collar, Spacing, 39,61
1179 (f=h0 x 5/8), 21,31,33,87,89,91,93 BS43  Screw (6-40 x 174}, 29,89
1 o Shouider [4-4G), 73 22015 Spring, 39
. Screw, Set (10-32), 55 31636 Spring, 11,77.83
Sorew (6-L0 x 7/16), B9 33628 Spring, 53
Screw (L-L0 x 1/2), 39 3452 Washer, Flat, 95
257 Gerew {5-L0 x 3/R), B9,93 41382 Spring, 49
2034 Washer, Flet, 11,15,17.87 42661 Spring, 2,39.41
Z1%1 Washer, Iﬂﬁkslsjiﬁ':?:gilllljilqlnzl|23|- L42E23 Washer, Flat, 3.13.{)31,(}5
25,2?|2?,31:33:35.3?:39;&114'.;31&5;1;?.#‘}|. L2827 Serew ':3'-‘&8 X l.-"lh}, a7
5145355, 57, 59,00, 63, 65,6765 TLa T3, 75, 43954 Bell, 31
TTsT9:BL.83,87,8%,91,93 45048 Waster, Flat,?3,87
2201 Nut {5/16-32), &7 L5027 Spring, 55
2247 Washer, Flat, 17 451904, Spring, 83,87
2263 put (3323, 21 Lue2t  Spring, 1,11,35
24,38 Washer, Flat, AT 45514 hut {8-32), 33
2545 Wesher, Lock, 1,29 55219 Serew (H=32 x 3/8), 31
2481 ¢Collar, Spacing, T3 TOZEE Spring, .61
2539 Nut (3/8=32), A1.,73 71073 Wesher, Flat, 1I,#3
2597 Washer, Flat, 17 T115% Screw (f=32 x 1=3/16), 91
2669 fasher, Lock, Ty11,13,55,59,67,69,73.81, Tlaho Nut (&-32), F1
a5 T1681 Spool, Printing Ribtbon, 41
3438 Washer, Flat, 7,89.,593 T1B5F Washer, Flat, 2%
3595 Mut (L/R=32), 11 71999 Spring, 21,23

3598 MNut (6=-40), 1,3,9,11,15,23,31,33,35,49,51, 72468 Spring, 77
53.55,57,61,63,65,67,69,71,73,75,77,81,83, 72543 Wesher, Felt, 13
87.80,93 TIO0R Washer, Flat, 11

3599 MWut (L-00), 1,3,7,%,11.15,17.39,43,45,47. TILTE Washer, Loek, £1,73
49.53,55,57.01, 77,83 73374 Spacer, 23

606 Kut (&=40), 19,33,51 - 73520 Wiek, Falt, 55
3637 Ball, Bearing, &7 T3B4LY,  Washer, Flat, 15
34639 Washer, Lock, 29,31 73894, Screw, Set (&=LD), 77
364C Washer, Lock, 21,31,87 TL2T2 Spring, 59

. 3646 Washer, Lock, 17,%1,33,87,89 74283 Washer, Speing, 49
36459 Washer, Flat, 51 TLEIE Secrew [6-40 w 57327, &1
38YC Spring, 87 TLELT Collar, A1
4580 ‘Washer, Felt, 75 ThELY, Resistor (2600 okm], BO
4703  Spring, T,31,43,45,85 TLRTUL Spring, &L
4809 Wieck, Falt, 3 TLT12 Spring, 31,61
L0 Screw (2=56 x 1/L), 43,45 Th722 Washer, Slat, 71
LTS Nut [(3516=L0), 11 TLTES  Sasher, ¥elt, 5O
£fl6 Washer, Yiher, 27 TLTED Spring, 35
6320 Sorew, Contaet (&=32), 25 TLTHE Datent, Cam Roller, &1

. £345 MNut (6=32), 23,35 74821 Resistor (2610 ohm), 89
ETL5  Screw (10=-32 x 172, 31 V5220 Wiek, Felt, 53,867,680
G200 Screw, Ghoulder (6-40], A1 715229 Spring, 55
6810 Screw f10=-32 x 3/B], 31 Y5750 Washer, Hakelite, 89,93
6827 Hloelk, Cennecting, #9 Y6097 Washer, Flat, 3L

?DU'Z Washar, F].Elt, 31 5p9|]—-|-12]-l23125|29|33:35| ?M?E Stud: 19
39!-‘!-*1lh?'lhg!Sl—f53!55jETr.ng&llb?fﬁ?:?S:Blp '?f:E?E‘ Spring. ?
3,47,09,91,93 76379 Spring, 67,69

ORIGINAL oz

lease visit www caisdata com for more information


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

103

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .

11458

NUMTRTCOAL THRGEX

Washer, Flat, 23,57

Screw, Stop [4=-40). 11
Serew {é&=44 x 1=3/16), 31
Collar, Spacing 31

Jming. 49 @
Spring, 43,45.85 &

Serew fA=L0 x 1132
Screw (f=40 x 1/
l.'i'aaher, Flat,

Spring., 15,11,%
Sorew {&=4 o), &7

Spring,

Rezist {:u]'t_m
Wash By 95
5 11,39,41,75

y Bmlay Eetaining, 89

stor {58300 ohm)}, %3
ing, 57,75

Wiek, Felt, 57

Post, Spring, 55

H-&Ehﬂnr, Fl&t. ?

W&She!'. Fel.tr J-?p53

Spring, 11

Post, Spring, 11

Rut {h=h0), LS

3Eing. 1,547.53

Washer, Insulating., 21

Wagher, Felt, 57,53

Hut {10-32), 5%

Spring, 11,75

Waszher, Feit, 67,00

3him, 75

Wacher, Felt, &7

Spring, 43,45,85

Jpring, 17

Shim, 35

Weoher, Felt, 11,51,7%

Washer, Flat, 33 ,87,89,91,93

Washer, Loek, 11,17,&87

Washer, Felt, &1

Washer, Lock, B3

Serew (10-32 x 3 3/4), 95

Spacer, 11

Washer, Flbep, 23

“ﬂ.sherp Flﬂ.tp ?11?

Hasher, Lock, 91

Washer, Leoeok, 33

Poet, Spring, 1l

Besistor (1500 ohm), 95

',‘Ia.shar, Lﬂlﬂkp 1?

Washer, Felt, ll.35,53.ﬁl,65,ﬁ?.ﬁ:?5

Serew [L-40 x 37L), 43,45

Wick, Felt, 35

Nasher, Felt, 15,35,01,7%

Oiler, Felt, 75

Serew, Pilot (6=4U), 83

B‘uﬂ]’:i]’lﬂ. 25

Serew, Sheulder [4-50), 49

88712
10073
1013B6
lolyos
1oeosT
102617
102420
104710
logacT
loLe27
105028
10047
108199
10RL09
109631
1ugys?
109762
109839
105889
110434

110435
110436
LLOA3T
110743

1Ll0872
11liol7
1is42
LL135s
111343
111767
11190
111971
112626

112627
112630
113433
112634,
114589
115808
116783
11e119
118659
11ET759
119847
119644
119649

119651
119682
115653

120195

120824
1z1125

Serew (L=L0 x 7/32), =25

Clamp, Cable, 23

Spl'it]g:. 15

Wagher, Felt, 5,11,35,55,687,75

Serew, Shoulder (4-A40), 1

lamp, Fluorescent, 27

Switeh, Starting, 31

Ball, Bearing, §

Wagher, Flat, 3

Bearing, Ball, 7

Wick, Felt, 53

Screw (1/4-32 x 1/2), 1

fiiek, Felt, 38,53,61

Switch, 33

Spring, 13

Washer, Felt, 53,55,83

Washer, Felt, 17

Spring, 55

Serew (3-56 x L/4), 93

Serew (4=40 x 1/4)s 1,3,19,37,49,55,

5Teb5,67, 71,73, 79,81

Nut Elp‘-lﬁ[}}: 3;31|51|ET|BT

Spring, 55,83

Spring, 29

Washer, Loek, 1,3,5,7,9,11,13,15,17,

L9258, 27,35, 37,359, 51,43 55 5T 545,51,

53, 35 157359,63,65,67, -6?:'?1;'?3:'?? T
81,85

Spring, 55

Screw (b-40 x 5/16]),

Spring, 11

Spring, T4

Clamp, Cable, 7

Washer, Flat, 11

Key, 93

Knob, 93

Hut, [1{]"32}| ?Jllrij:EfME?iﬁ?ifﬁrEll

1:33.87

95

Hut {2-56}: 6’?

Spring. 7

Spl“ing, 39,41

Mount, Vibrationm, 20

Washer, Extruded, 33

Holder, Fuse, 33

Socket, Starter, 31

Switch, Toggle, 33

Blogk, Terminal, 29

Ring, Retaining, 11

Ri'ng. Retaining. 311]--15:1?!53
Ring, Retadndng, 11,15,17:3%:41,55,

57867475

Ring, Retaining, 7,11,15,35,3%,4l,
53,55+5716700%, 75, 71,83

Ring, Retaiming, 7,11,17,35:359:41,
51,53,55,57,61,07,69,75

Ringp H.Bt.-ﬂil'd-ﬂg, 39:41,53,55,71,75
Rectifier, Metallic, Gi

Washer, Felt, .3

Washay, Spring, 87

ORIGINAL



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

KULERTCAL INDEX

121243 Olamp, Cable, 31.43 150043 Shoey 13,463,485

121244 Clamp, Cabla,45,47 150044, Shoe, 13,63,65

121245 ¢lamp, Eﬂ.'bla 150045 Bearing, Slesve, 63,65
. 121246 Clamp, Ca 150046 Bearing, 65

122200 End Bell 10047 Beardng, Sleeve, 63

122201 FBearing o, 21,23 150048 Spring, L9

122202 Bolt v (lo-32}, 23 150049 Spacer, Clutch, &3
122204 © he 23 150050 Spacer, Clutch, 673
122205 lectrical Contact, 23 150051 Cam, Eccantric, 63
122206 @ar. Brush, 23 150052 Cam, Ecesntric, 63
132 Wasfher, Flat, 21,23 150053 Sracket, 35
12 “Wrmature, Fotor, 23 150054 Bail, 35
Washer, Pull, 21,23 150055 Stud, 51,73
. Oiler, Ball, 21,23 1500856 Arm, &3
Stator, 23 150059 Bail, 35
22229 Belt, ¢lamping, 21 150060 Frame, 35
Q 122233 Capacitor, Flxed, 23 150061 Head, Print Hammer, 35
Capacitor, Filxed, 21 150063 Screw, Shoulder, (G=40), 35
1222&? Switeh, Thermostatic, 21 150064 Stuad, 35
122251 Stater, Hotor, 21 150065 PBracket, Stop, 35
122252 End Pell, 21 150068  Arm, 35
122253 End Bell, 23 150072 Hace, Inner, &7
123769 Fan, 21 150073 TNace, Inner, &7
186005 Mot (10-32), 23 150075 lateh, &7
12.5511 Washer, Flat, 3.1’?,1?125.:25135-&3. 150':'?6 hRoller, '5'?
1151.&.?.51155.5?.5?.5?,&@.?1.?31?'? 15'::?'? SFII‘iIIE.. f_‘.‘?,ﬂﬁ
125015 Washer, Flat., 3L.47.07.0%:.73,75.77 LELOyE  Nut, Shoulder (4=LC), 67
g1 150079 Stud, &7
128126  gerew (2-586 x 97325, 17 150080 Gcrew, Shoulder (2-56)1, &7
125143 Screw {6=32 x 5/16), 23 150082 Screw, (L=L0 x 1/2), 3,L7,55
12518) Screw (2-5& x 3/8), 1 150091 Gear, Helieal Driwing, 68
128218 Nut (1/4=321, 29 150097 Bar, Croass, 77
125231 Nut (10-32), 29 150098 Bail, Pressure, 77
125268 Spring. 15
125390 Washar, Flat, BT T Fall ats
125802 Washer, Flat, 55,71 150100 z,-tﬁ ~,
126874 HRotor, Motor, 21 : 150101 (&)
150000 Orum, Slutch, £3.55 150102 (o)
150001 Drum, Cluteh, &3 150103 (D)
150003 Cam, 65 150104 (E)
150004 Cam, &3 150105 (F)
150000 FPlate, Retainer, 65 150106 (G
. 150013 Ddsk, Adjusting, 13.63.65 150107 (H)
150014 Disk, Adjusting, 63,65 15010e (1)
150016 Washer, Flat, &3 150108 (1)
150025 lever, Clutch Shoe, 13,63,65 150110 (K)
150027 Lever, Clutch Shoe, 63,65 15011 (L) 67
150028 Disk, 13,863,865 lscaiz (M)
150029 Wick, Felt, 13,673,455 150113 (W)
150030 Ruller. Bearing, 35 15C11L (o)
150032 Disk, &3 150115 (P}
150033 Disk, 65 150116 Q)
. 150034 Disk, 63 150117 (R)
150035 Disk, 65 150018 (35)
150038 Latch, 35 15C11e (T}
LE0C3% Slide, 35 1E012  (U)
150040 Sorew, ':E'-‘I-I-D x EJ'FE:I! EEFh?Iﬁl!ﬁjlﬁﬁf 1sc121 [:vj
&7 scizz (W) i
ORIGINAL e

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11458

KUMER ICAL INDEX

T Pallats 15023, FRoller, 5%
150023 EJ-‘.E ~ 6 Live3s  5lide, Transfer, 5%

150124 (Y) 150237  lever, Zscaperent, 57
150025 (2) @ 150238 Brackat, 35 .
150126 {1} & 150261 Spring, 13,683,645
150127 (2) 150248 link, 65
150128 (3] @ 150245 Hrasket, 53
150129 (4) \ 150247 Link, 53
150130 (5 5 6 L15C251 Wheel, Ratchet, 59
150131 (4 \ 150255 Cushing, %7
150132 (7 150263 Bail, 53
150137 (E) 150265 Shaft, 77
150134 (9 150266  Lever, 77 .
iBoie [ 150267 Clamp, 77 -
le0l3s {, 150269 Seller, Prassure, 77
150137 o[ L5027 Link, 77
150128 150271 Shaft, 77
1500510 &7 150276 Lever, 77
Itorge ) : 150285 Bar, Tie, 37
1s0lns (=) 150288 Bracket, 37
15016, (%) 150885 Stud, 37
150165 [z} 150291 3lide, L3,45
150146 (1) 150293 Flate, Fetalning, 37
150047 (&} 1502846 Fork, 43,45
150048 (52 15u208 Pushing, 43,45
seLae  (f) 150301 Plate, Retaining, 37
150150 (1) 150302 Shim, 37
15olst {1/ 150304 Pracket, 37
150152 (1/4) 150310 Lever, Kibtbon, 39
1lz0153  (3/8) 150311 Lever, Aibbon, 41
ls0asg  (1/2) 156318 FPost, 71
150055 (5/8) 150327 dAsllar, 39,41
auise  (3/4) 150335 Cear, Spur, 39
150157 (7/8) 150336 Bushing, 39,41,5%5
1s5ulse  (#) 150341 Post, Sprine, 81
# j 150342 Screw, Shoulder, (A=40), T1
150175 Stud, 53 150343 Lever, 319
150134, Flate, 55 L5G34%  Arm, Follower, 61
150196 Bail, 55 150350 Shaft. 61
L50L%T  Stud, 59 150351 TPost, Zccentrie, 2L
150202 Gear, Spacing Shaft, 55 150352 Pushing, 61 .
L5203 Washer, Retaining, 55 1580353 Stud, 81 :
Leugdy, Cam, Eccentriec, &5 150384 Arm, Trip, 61
150206 Sleeve, Spacing, 59 150355 Lever, Latch, AL
150208 Hail, 53 150356 Lever, Trip, &1
lsozl, Stud, Bearing, 7% 150357 Draeket, Bearing, 75
150215 Plock, Guide, &3 15058 lever, Trip, 61
150218 Bushing, 53 150361 (Ceollar, 3pacing, 61
150219 Eeorew (4-hU x Y/2), 57 150763 Plate, Cam, 69
150224 Pulley, 57 15(r364 Stud, Eccentric, 6%
150225 Wire Rope, Draw, 59 150365 Shaft, Rocker, 69 .
150228 FRetainer, 55 150366 Dracket, 69
153229 Piston, Deshpot, 55 150367 Brackst, &7
150230 Plate, 35 150369  Link, &%
1502332 Hetainer, Felt, 53 186370 Link, 67
150233 Roller, 5% 150371 Slide, 43445
| 05 CRIGINAL

lease visit www caisdata com for more information


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

15377
150380
150381
150382
156383
150384
150386
150387
150390
150352
1503
L50¥

L T
’(g%%
ago
Qlﬁmm
150610
Leusil
150512
150443
120410
15051y
LECL2l
le0n2s
ST2L
150425
150428
150429
15G431
150434
1504365
150438
15UL39
1E0L4L
LS4 L
L50GLY
150447
150450
150451
150452
150453
L5047TL
150675
150479
LE0AL
150082
150507
150525
1505310
150535
150536
150537
150538
150543
150544
150845
150546
L5054

Idlaﬁie. 7,69
R
N, 75

Avm, T4
Stud, &7
Shim, &7
Blocek, Cnd
Spacer,
Spacar
Link, Irive, &G
on Drive, &7

Gorew, Shouldar (6-4U), 67,69
ver, b9

Lever, &7

Stud, Pivot, 73

.IELI'H'I., FOl].DhBI': ﬁ?
Bushing, 73

Fin, 73

Lewar, &7

Stud, Plvot, 73

Flads, Stripper, 6%
Lewvery Locks, 6F, 69
Laver, 6%

Stud,; Fooentric, 67,69
Levar, Trip, 61

Bail, Tranafer, 75
Boshing, 39,55,77
Crank, Bell, 55

Gear, Helical Driven, &5
Hab, &5

Gear, Helieal Oriving, O
Lever, &l :
Arm, 51

Arm, 51

Link, 51

Bearing: 51

Shaft, 81

Stud, A1

Bracket, Hackatep, 51
Stud, 49

Shaft, 5L

Flate, 51

Jpring, 51

Bracket, 51

Flate, Clamp, 57
Spring, 37

Spring, 55

Ball, Bearing, 37,55
Cylinder, Dagh Pot, 55
Serew (I-4B x 9/32), 43,45
Handle, £3,45

Bracket, 79

Bracket, Bl

Shaft, 43,45

ORIGIMNAL

1498

NUMERICAL INDEX

150545
150553
150554
150557
150688
150859
150561
150543
150569
LE0ETL
150572
1504573
150576
150574
150585
1505865
15uses
150558
150642
150646
L5064T
150648
150649
150650
150651
150652
150654
150686
150658
150685
L5 UbhE
150667
150668
150669
150670
150472
150673
L506TL
150677
150674
150683
150685
150687
150669
150691
150492
1o0a9s
LEQEoL
150701
150705
150709
150710
150711
150712
150714
15071%
1560718
150719
150720

Gollar, &5

Eﬂﬁh-’l.ngp Bakelite, L3 45,85
Plantﬂs af

Bracket., 75

spring, Torsien, 53
Spring, Toraion, 53
Arm, ?5

Spring, 51

Culde, 81

Plate, Spacing, £3.45,85
Jeparator, 43,45,85
Sﬂwatﬂr‘t Lﬂ-hﬁ-ﬁ*}'
Contact, Elsctriecal, 473,45,85
Guide,s 79

Bar, Line Tead, 71
Levar, 71

ﬂtlnt-ﬂ-{:t-u E-]-Ectricﬂ-li B.{rj:gﬁ
Track, Printing, 53
Crank, Bell, 71

Serew, Shoulder [6=40), 71
Spacer, FEceentris, 7L
Eegentric, T1

Washer, Spacing, T1
Beering, Eceasntric, 71
Gear, Spur, T1

Soerew {4=40 x 37/64), T1
Guide, 81

Wheel, Hﬂ.ﬂ.d; ?l

Gear, Spur, TL

Gear, Jpur, &5

Gear, 3mar, TL

Stud, 55

Collar, Szacing, 55
Shim, 55

Shim, 55

Bearing, 55

Shaft. 55

Wagher, Lock, 23

Pawl, Fead, 55

Fawl, Feed, 55

Gollar, 77

Shaft, T7

Post, L9

Eloek, Cuide, 43,45
Iink, 57

Link, 57

Stud, 55

Slide, 55

Hﬂtﬂ‘rp Serien, 23
Bughing, 57

Spacer, &7

Screw (o=A0 x 1 LS4}, 57
Washer, Flat, S5

Wire Fope, Draw, 50
Bushing, 7L

GE&.I'. Sﬂu"; 'Tl

Flaten, 7L

Hetainer, 71

Retainex, T1

104



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

| 149E

WUMERICAL TNIEX

1=0721  Arm, 57 150869 Spring, 25
150722 Arm, 57 15872 Post, 25
150726 Link, 57 150873 Collar, Spacing, 23
150727 Link, 57 150ETT  Bracket, Culds, 25 .
150728 Rail, 57 @ 150879 Cover, Governor, 25
L5U73L Slide, 55 & 150280 Spring, Brush, 23
150732 3lide, 55 @ 150881 Spring, Brush, 23
150733 8lide, 55 150882 Trush, 23
150738 GCuide, 55 \ 15088k Mounting, PBrush, 23
LEO7LL  Plata, 53 e 1RDF#% Flate, Brush, 23
150746  Pushing, 55 \ 150886 Flate, Clamp, 23
LSUTLE  Stud, 53 150889 Laver, Trip, £1
L50750  Flate, 150891  Plock, &7
150751 Block @ 7 150894 Bar, 75 .
150752 Sted NG 150895 Arm, A1
53 150900 Bail, Detent, Bl

a1 o3 150902 Lewer, Bl
» 53 150803  Hlock, 73

150504, Elock, 73
150758 Pulley, 53 150507 Spindle, Paper, 73
L5UFT Crank, Fell, 55 15060% Screw, Shoulder {&-40), 57
150771 Crank, Bell, 55 150611 Bushing, Shoulder, 71
il e
15U ; ’ 5 il,
s w1 i
LEC Bazl, rm,
15U7%6 Disk, 59 150923 Washar, Felt, 35,53,61
1507%8 Wheel, Ratehet, 59 150526 Wesher, Felt, 57
180200 Stud, 5% 150627 Hetainer, Pelt, 57
150803 Smring, 77 150929 Retainer, Felt, 57
L508ls  Paper, Finger, 77 120530 Washer, gelt-, 73,75
150805 Shim, 57 150931 Spacer, &3 :
15004 ;lata, 57 150%32 Bushing. Shoulder, 39,41
150807 Betaiger, Felt, 57 150934 Cam, 39
et seae, 67 150953 S1icm, 57
13 Stu 2
150815 ;ush_;ng, 77 150961 Eccnn;:ric, Datent., 81
1502816 Lever, 77 150663 Flate, 43,45,85
150821 Spacer, 41 150966 Inanlator, 1
150B2L Track, &7 150969 Spring, Tarsion, €1
150826 Finger, Faper, 77 1.509'?5 Bearing, 65
150827 Drum, Spring, 59 1?8333 ?ﬁi“; 43 i
L5083V Ring, Spacing, 63,65 At an Euuml.ﬂ T e85
150831 PRing, Retaining, &3,65 i ps Dashpot, 55
150832 Hey, 53,65 97&  PBracket, Motor, 21,23
150838 Ring, Retaining, 59 150978 Serew (0-40 x 1 1/8), 51
: : 150979 Capacitor (1000 wolts}, 23,27
150850  Fracket, Guide, T7 150980 Flat 5
150841 Beering, 63,65 5 o5 &3
= 50987 Coller, 55
SO0 Flutey ook 59 150950 Washer, Falt, 51
lﬁLﬂL':} Washer , I‘l‘.l.,ﬂ_‘llﬂ.tit‘l.n’-‘_".. 25 150992 Stud, 77
150850 FPlate, lnawiating, 25 150955 Bushing, 29
151853 Backstop, Eceentriec, 25 1500997  Fan, 25
150856 Arm, Contast, 25 150998 Disk, Spacing, 71
L50857 Clamp, 25 151008 lever, Lateh, 3 '
150858 Prackst, Contast, 25 i?iﬁ” E?il, Space Far, 9
150850, Brankely 25 181018 Banrlne. Baliace*
150865 Serew, hdjusting, (44}, 25 e .
LEUBSE  Clemp, 25 151023 Guide, Code Bar, 3
L50868  Bushing, Insulating, 25
107 CRIGIMNAL

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

| 1 4%B

(/A TOAT, THDEX

181025 Lever, Detent, 15 151132 Finion, Motor, 7
151026 Tegele, DetentN\1S 151132 Qear, Intermediats [riven, 7
151030 Shaft, Crue L @ 3 151134 Pinlen, Motor, 7
. 151032 Crank, 151135 Qear, Intermedizte [riven, 7
121036 Serew, {h=L), 3,9 151140 PFlate, 15
151037 Lever, F{:ET, 15 151145 Secrew, Shoulder (2-56), 15
151038 Flete 151146 Strap, Mewmnting, 1
151039 Bt- 151151 Cam, 132
151041 Jllﬂt- (h=hi), 11 151152 Serew (440 x 3/168), 3,11,15,17.25,
151048 AT 35 5L, 5T
181 * Sp.ﬂ.:a, 9 151158 Sleeva, Gear, 13
lever, Intermediate, 15 151157 Shaft, 13
ever, Selector, 17 151158 Cuide, 3elector Lever, 17
Lever, Transfer, 17 151159 EBracket, 7
Q D5k Stud, 11 151141 Shaft, 17
51055 Peoat, 17 151147 ZBracket, Nen-Repeat, 3
5ll0s6 Stud, 15 151159 Screw, Adjusting (&-40), 17
151057  Serew, Fllet (1/4-32%, 11 151170 Contact Assembly, 17
151059 Stud, 15 151171 Toggle, 17
151062  3tud, 17 151173 Screw, Contact (L=R00, 17
151083  Washer, Spacing, 13 1511745 BPa=e, 17
L5104, Plate, Hear, 13 151177 Terminal, 17
151065 Eail, Locking, 1Y 151178 Eracket, Adjusting, 17
151066 Bail, Rocker, 11 15117% Terminal, 17
151067 Bail, CJode Bar, 11 151180 Link, Toggle, 17
151068 Pollower, Lecentric, 13 151182 Washer, Insulating, 17
151076 Wadge, Locking, 9 151183 Insulater, 17
15108C Washer, Spacing, 9 151184 Extepnsion, Togele, 17
151081 Retalner, Wedge, 7 151185 CGuide, 17
151082 Serew, Pilot [4=L0), 5 151188 fQulde, Transfer Lever, 17
15]-DE£I- F-arl Clu.t-ﬂ'-."l TI"iF: 3' 151-18? I-'.‘El:l-:l-:r I:lllt.l:h ':.'I'ipn 11
151150 Lever, Uscillating, 15
Code Bars 151191 Zracket, 3
151085 -] 151193 BHumper, 3
150086  (#4) 121205 Flate, 15
151087 (#3} 3 151207 Stud, 11
151088  (#2) 151211 Lever, Stop, 11
151089 (#1) 151213  Stud, Eccentris, 11
151215 Shaft, 11
151090 Screw, Pilot (&=40), 3 1£121% Detent, 11
151091 Flate, 3 151217 FRoller, 11
151092 Frame, Code Bar, 3 151218 Rod., Freak, 15
151096 Frame, 5ignal Censrator, 11 151219 Flate, 7
. 151097 Shaft, 17 151222 ‘Viasher, Felt, 15,51,73
1510598 Stond, 15 151223 Screw, Shoulder {4=-4D0, 9
151099 Hxtension, Hoclker, 11 1E1224 Screw, Dilet {(&=4G), ©
151180 Gulde, Code Bar, 3 151225 Washer, Felt, 11
151102 Pawl, % 151224 Strip, §
151108 Smring, A9 151227 BEracket, Space Bar, 9
151104 Glip, 3 151228 FBracket with Bearing, 7
151105 Laver Extension, Space Jode, 9 151234, Ratchaet, B3
151106 Plate, lL 151235 Ratchet, B3
151112 Shaft, 7 151236 Fub, 83
. 151113 Strdp, 1 151237 Spring, &
151115 Plunger, Lock, 7 151239 FPawl, Contact, &3
151116 Stud, Locating, 1 151240 Pawl, Laich, 83
151118 Flate, Spacing, L 15128l Lever, Latehing, &3
151130 Pinion, Motor, 7 151243 Fawl, H3
151131 Gear, Intermediate Drdiven, 7 151255 Washer, Felt, 7
ORIGIMAL 108

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

[ 1498

NUMERICAL IHDEX

151244  Washer, Spaeing, 7 151362 Wick, Felt, 3

151242 ¥eytop (LOC ILFD, 1o 151365 Terminal, 1
151350 Kewyhop {LO2 CR), 1D 151367 Flate, 3
@ 151349 Suppressor, Blectirical Hodse, 1 .

Eey Levap 151395 Sprine, 15
151286 TLOC IF) N & 151397 Spring, 17
151287 (LOC CRY @ 151398 Spring, 17
151288 {KED TNLE) \ 151399 Bracket, Cuard, 1
1F1239 (KED LOCK) . 151401 Base, BY
151290 [HHJ:.M{ . CD 151402 Core, B7
151291 n-F'T_‘] \ 151403 Frame, 27
lslase 151506 Insulator, Flate, 87
1512*?5 (2 w} 151407 Cellar, Spacing, 27
151295 {il- 151409 Adrmature, 87
1512596 £1410 Clip, Retainer, 87
15129 151411 Bleck, Terminal, 33,87
151398 181412 TInsulator, 33,87
1513 1} 151414 Switeh, Sensitdive, &7
LA (9 ©) 151515 Bleek, Insulatins, 1
151302 (- 4) 151816 Mut (6-40), 1,33,87
15130% (REIL 1) 151417 Cable, 87
151304 (¢ D) 5 11418 TFuse (125v 10 amp), 33
151305 (1 F) 151520 Container, Tlectrical Service Unit,
151306 (& 1) 33
151308 () 151471 Plate, 33
151309 ([ K) 151422 Receptacle, Comvenience, 33
161310 () L) 151223 Plate, 33
151311 (CAW R=T) 15128 TFlate, Cover, 33
155313 (FIOS ) 151427 Plate, Clamp, 33,87,8%9,91,53
151313 (M g3 15HL32  Mrmature, 87
15131, X} 153435 Inzulator, 29
151325 (0] 151435 Cower, 29
151316 (; ¥} 151437 Stud, 33
151317 (T B) 151433 Hesistor, Fixed (250 chm), 87
1s131e: (=) 151440 Stud, 87
151319 o, o) 151441 Flate, Hlank, 33
151320 ({LTRS) 151504, Gaaket, Small, 29
151321 (LINE FaED) 151505 Gaskmt, Large, 29
151322 Iy 151510 Window, Flastie, 29

151519 Arm, Lateh, 29

1E1325  [Cower, § 151521 Stud, 29
151326 Flate, Sealing, 9 151%26 Screw, Thumb (10=32), 31
151329 Switch, Sensitive, 1,83 151529 Flate, Ballast, 31 .
151333 Cdiler, Felt, 13 151531 Flate, Ftarter, 31
151335 Stud, 1,29 LE1533 Pad, Base, 3L
151338 Callar, Spacing, 9,1% 151534 Sarew, Shoulder (10«32, 29
151341 Lewer, Contact, 1 151535 Cable Assembly, LBnd of Lips, 31
151352 Ppacket, 1 4515328 Spring, Torgion, 29
121346 Serew gé—&ﬂ x 3/8)y 1,3,9:21,23,33, 151541 Shaft, 31

41,55,65,7L,73 151 Shield ht, 2
151348 Cabls, 1 éiggﬂ% Sorew Ll}'if bl‘; %’lﬁ
151350 Serew, Shoulder (4-400, abLe ngdelbly, ]
15)11:3322 Sering, Flat, 7 i 151353 Foot, Mounting, 2
1ELI53 Dovmtt, Label, © 151556 Enob, 31

i x ' 151557 Lens, Indicator Light, 29
151354 Serew {2-56 x 3/16), % 150588 Nut, Speed, 29
151355 FRar, Leck, 3 151559 Sprins- 3l
151358 Box, Domtact, LT 151562 Inca.n@acent. 3l
151350 Jover, Contact Dux, 17 18156 Donbtot”
109 ORIGIMAL

lease visit www caisdata com for more information



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1498

19652
) 5121

101796
III'|"E~'|r

)
2}

e a_{?i

<II51217

1512137 1”342)%\‘\ —

ﬂ k= | /1[9345
I518 3 Y 151038 = (oo,
‘* /IEJ]U&? ) N
119649 . _f L=
nessz&a

Ilges52
Q06T
151835

DICATES PARTS QF TH
EPEA

IIR EAT 0N SFACE ﬁFCEESL"H‘r

FIGURE 9, KEYBUARD, SIGMAL GENLRATOR WECHAN 'S

il CRIGINAL

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

QQ

151565
151567
151572
151602
151609
15160,
151E046
151607
151610
1516
151612

Xﬂ@az
51625

1514627
151620
151630

L5163
151632
151433
151637

151640
151642
15lakd,
151457

151658

151459
151661
151667
151568
151665
151670
151476
151678
151685

151635

151687
151688
151689
151692

151493
151654
L5170
151700
1s5L1Ga
151103
151709
151712

11458

HUMERTCAT. THOEX

Bushing, Shoulder, 31
Armature, 31

Spacing, 35

BE: Tew {0-40 x T/1E),
aé't) pushing, 5%
Strap, Mounting, 21,23

7¢19,37,59

Sorew, [(6-32 x j,-'ri,.}. 21,23
Mut, (6-32]), 21,23
Strdp, 53

Hoed, T3

Nut [6-40%, 51,6l
Berew {6-40 x 1/81, 23,27437,41,49,
511551&'3!65I?5131PE‘?

Seroew (640 x 5F16), T.51

Serew (6-40 x 3/8), 57

Bearing, Ball, 63,49

Serew (440 x /&), 3.%,19,21,25,34,
LLab3h5.55,5%.61,67,65, 71

lever, Clukch, Sheoe, &3

Serew (&40 x 3/8), 11,23,63,65,73
Spring, &7,69

Screw {6‘&& = Ju"r.h}: 1|3:5!?119|23|33I
3N 3% 01, 43,45,49,50,53, 55,5757, 7L,
Th, 7T, 79,841,583

Sarew (O x ﬁflﬁJ. 1,3,9,13,19,23,
333,39, 4T 51,53, 55, 59,679, 7T
Serew (6-4U x L2, 9,19,25,3%,465
Seyew (6-40 x 1), 23,25.55

HQllET; ﬁl

Roller, 51

Stud, %1

Brﬂchﬁt-'l ﬁl

Shim, 51

Serew, Pilet (1/4-323, 1

Serew (L-40 x 5/16), 17,3L,43445,55,
565,67 ,69,73

Serew (4=40 x 3/8), 21,43,45,47455.57,
£7,71,85

Serew (L-L0 x T/18), B3.4%5,8%

Serew (h=h0 x 5/8), 3,47.63,65

Serew (4-LU x /L), 7T

Serew (=40 x 3716}, 1.7.9,11,21,33,
Ll a3 ST i b T 55: 57 T3 75477

Sorew {fﬂ—kﬂ x 9-"’.1.6]1 39,65,73

Screw, Shoulder, {(6-40), 53

Spring, Torslon, 49

Hot (4=L0), 43,45

Pin, 77

Arm, 35

Button, Piwct, 7

ORIGINAL

151713
151714
151715
151718
151721
151722
151723
151724
151725
151728
=173l
Ls1yas
151737
1517IERA
1517388
151 T38RC
15173850
15172800
15173281
15173040
15173940
15173%48
1517394F
15170,
151708
151797
151801
151808
1518173
181814
151818
1518240
151825
151826
151830
151831
1,i=3z
151833
151834
151838
151236
151837
151238
151840
151881
151842
151843
151488y
151BLE
151246
15188
151849
15185l
151852
151853
151854
151855
151850
151857

3pring, Torque, 75

Spring, 49

Sopket, Lawmp, 29

Serew [B=K0 ¥ 3/4), 81
Serew {(6=L0 x 3/1&), 57
Serew {10-32 x 3/8), 7
Serew [1U=32 = 5/8), 7
Serew [10-32 2 3745, 7
Spring, 13,063,665

Seraw (4=40 x 7/B), 17,71
Spring, £3.65

Serew (4-40 x 1164}, 13,603,685
Serew [4=40 = 3/16), &%
Serew (4=L0 x 37180, &7
Serew [L-L0D % 371K, &7
Sevew (4-L0 x 3/1A), &Y
Seraw (44U = 3/16), 67
Serew (440 x 3/16), &7
Serew (6-40 x 3/L16), A3
Seraw ([6-40 x I le), 43
Seraw (B=40 x 3SL6], A3
Serew (G40 x 3SLE), RS
Washer, Special, &5

Yotor, Synchronous, 21
Cable, 8%

Bushirg, Clamp, 33

Relar, 313

Caver, 23

Lracket, 33

Jumper, 829

Spring, 17

cable, %1

Catle, B9

Bar, Upstop, 3

Link, 11

Serew, Shoulder (&40, 17
Frame, Front, 9

Plate, Heytop Guide, 9
Lever, Lateh, 11

Bushing, 11

Stud, 1l

Lever, 11

Batl, 3

Channel, Ball, 9

Fetainer, Ball, 9

Seraw, Adjusting [&-40), 9
SGerew, Stop (4=L00, 9
Lever, 3
Post, 3prirng,
Lock, 9
Gride, Code Lever. 5
Lewer, Code Bar, &
Lever, Space Code, 5
Lever, Functlen, 5
Lever, Function, 5
Lever, Function, 5
Bracket, 7

Bail, ¥

11


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

151858 Bail, 7
151856 Link, 7
151851 Bail, 7
£1tB&62 Bracket, 7V
15le&3  Shaft, 7
151844 DBrackst, 19

1518686 Guide, ¥eylever, L%
151267 PBracket, 19 \'@

15168 Lever, 1S

1516869 Keylever, 1, 6
151870 Cowver, 19

L5187F Cover, Labe

151872 Cable, L

151875 Stud, &

171284 Prackel.

151835 F
L5l8Bb §
15188
LOIBOINTF Y te,
lalesy [Gear, Helieal, 7

15189% EBushing, Eceentriec, 7
1518596 Shaft, 7

151897  Lewver, 7

151898 Spring, T

151853 HNut. Shoulder (2=-56), 15

Fey Levers
151901 ;'.D Pj ™,

15L902 (1/4 F)
151503  (5TOF H), B5
151904 (. 4}
15505 (12 K)
151906 {3/4 L)
151907 (178 G}
151908 (378 V)
o)
H)

t, 23
: lop, 3
7

151905 (5/8
151510 (/s

Fd

151213 Flate, Mounting, 91
15131, Capasitor, 91

1581915 Transformer, 91
151920 Flate, Mounting, 21
151922 Clamp, &1

151923 Relay. 21

151524 Insulator, &1

151927 GCable, ZL

151930 FBox Assembly, Type, 67

151531 Fox Assembly, Type, OT

151537 Zox Aesembly, Type, 67
e Palleta

151941 =)

151542 (=)

151943 (+)

5kaL, (4) &7

151945 (W)

151946 ()

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .

| 1498

NUMERICAL INDEX

O

&

151947
151568
15199
151956
151951
151552
151953

151955
151956
151995

152001
152002
152003
152004
152005
152006
152007
152008
152009
152010
152011
152012
152013
15200
152015
152016

Ls20l9
152034
L2035
L2037
152039
152040
152044
152045
152046
152054
152055
152058
152059
152067
152078
152108
152109
152110
152121
152122
162124
152127
152129

1521340
152131
152132

152250

Goide, Cable, 29
Guide, Cable, 29
Cable, 95

Keylevers
(ta) b

(BB}
{(Qc)
{#0D)
(=F)
G
1}[
H
#H a
#d
-
(WL

ey
{3TOPF K), &85

Hr’aﬂ]’{et[ a.EﬂistUI'r 2.‘?
Flug, 27

Cover, 27

Container, 27

Lid, 27

Cover, 27

Guard, 95

Hraclet, Motor, ZY
Registor (250 ohm), 23,27
Suppressor, Electrical Noise, 27
Separator, 27

Ceble, 27

Nipple, 27

Springs Separator, 27
Flate, Relay, B9

Filter, B89

Bracket, B9

Lever, 45

Serew, Shoulder {4=50). 7
Spacer, 89

£lip, 45

Spring. 35

ey Levers
Wi
(e2rL J) )

Stud, Eceentrie, 3

ORIGINAL



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

Hi43B

NUMER ICAL INUEX

1525 Braclket, 57
152400 Flate, A9 1?,25% Laver, Jetent, 57
152400 Culde, L9 152911 (uide, 57
y 152602 Cuilde, 49 162518 warl, 75
. 152403 DBracimt, h‘? 152515 Lever, Spaee Trip, 75
L5340 t!r-achut 152516 Slide, 75
Ls2pus ~r="-"-'-1" . 152217 Arm, Teip Levsr, &1
152404 ln2518 941, 75
152407 m k, 49 152521 5lide, 57
15208 tart, 49 152522 Lever, 55
152105 » Selector, 49 152523 Spring, 39,41
» Reset, 49 152524, Bracket, 29,41
Sver, Push, 49 152525 Hub, 39,41
nit, 49 152526 Flate, Right, 41
. agket, L7 152527 Flate, Left, 39
g & Stad, L7 152528 Ratechet, Ribtbon, 39
ZLEZ0 Lamination, 47 152529 TRatehet, Ribben, 41
0152:,21 Bracket, LY ; 152536 Bail, 53
LE2haz  Armature, AT 1525317 Clanmp, &5
152423 PBracket, 47 152532 Flate, Front, 55
152424 Plate, Stop, 47 : 152539 Cfuide, 77
152425 Post, Spring, 47 152540 PBracket, 55
142036 Wut, Adjusting (&-40), 47 152541 Arm, 69
152427 Lever, Lateh, 49 1:'2-55.2 Arm, &7
152429 Rack, Sector, 49 153543 Link, 73
L52L32  Avm, Stop, 49 152545 Lever, 75
152435 Stud, 49 152547 Shaft, 43,45
152436 Enob, 49 152548 Dar, 37
152437 Spacer, 49 152549 Bar, Code (1,2 & Common), 37
152438 Pail, L9 152850 Clamp, 49
152439 :a.fht;. h?w 152521 Bar, Code (4 & 5), 37
152480 shing, £25 v Code (3), 37
152441 Washer, Flat, AY igg?gﬁ Baﬁ. Code I{'{s:l'.id_f.‘:. and unshift), 37
152445 Spring, 49 152554 Ber, Code (Autamtic L.F. & C.R.), 37
152047 shaft, 63 152555 3haft, 73
152450 Cam, 3elector, &3 152589 Plate, Type Box Front, &7
152455 Collar, 63 152560 Plate, Type Dox Rear, 67
152455 Clamp, 63 . 152543 Bracket, 75
152456 Holder, Wiek, 51 1%9559 Link, Driwve, 53
152457 wWick, Felt, 51 152570 Link, Triwve, 53
152058 Shield, L7 152571 Spacer, 39
152459 PBracket, 23 152572 Drasket, 37
152060 Dracket, 1 152573 Retainer, 63
1524610 Bracket, 47 152574 TFlate, 37
. 152462 lateh, Hight, 1,57 152575 Pracket, 37
152463 Latch, Left, 1,47 152576 Bracket, 37
152404 Insuigter, 1,47 152572 Track, 57
153465 Tlug, 33 152580 Frame, Right, 79
152466 Plug, 33 152581 Frame, Left, &1
152467 Connector, 1,47 152582  Shaft, 39
LE2L5E  Cabla, 47 152583 Bearing, 3leeve, S1
152493 Lever, Lateh, U 15258, Lever, 51
152495 PBushing, 2% 152585 Lever, 51
. 152501 Cuide, Ritben, &7 152586 Aracket, 55
152502 Flate, &7 152587 Drum, Spacing, 59
Lﬁgﬁtﬁ Ling- g_;r' 152588 Arm, 59
LE2505  Stud, #9 Clamp, 69
LE2507 Roller, Detent, 47 Egggg Emg, Cutout, 59
L52506  Mracket, 57 ’
112
DRISINAL

lease visit www caisdata com for more information


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

152561
152552
1n2853
152595
152566
152557
152558
152599
152626
152627
1526239
152630
152429
LE2E3L

.:lI"J'lj HUtmtic Cefle & L.F 1] 59
Guide, 57

Housing, Bearing, o7
lide, 5V

Slide, Shift, 55
Hﬁ-ill il

Stud, E:ﬂ:‘ing' 53

Stud, Bearing. @
Zrac J‘Et ] 143 ] -I'q.S

Pracket, m..h%
aster, Trifzad39.41

r Lavers

L5263
152836 7

152

ls2g3g™ |
152639
lsaann f

¥ |

)

Laver, L3,.45,85

Levar, L3,45

G'Uidej f-lj‘!il-l-ﬁ

Bracket, 39

Levur, Pavarsing, 3%
Lewer, Rovereings 41
Stuad, L1

Mate, Spring Gaide, 43,45
Bor, Juide, 43,45

Pawl, 4%5,45.85

dlate, Guide, 43,45,
Flate, Adjueting, L3.45
Stud, L3,

Lﬂ.tch, ﬂj!‘:lj

F.‘i.a-'LEr -‘I-LEIJ:I-S

Lever, 42

Fl&t.—f"., Spl"‘iﬂgl ﬂ#hﬁlﬂﬁ
Shait, 51

Culie, 51

3
4
5
c

e e i

152641
1526472
152643
152644
152646
152647
152648
152651
152652
152655
152654
152655
152656
152057
152658
15ahA59
152660
lezbas
152663

Function 3ars
1H266% LR
152666 (FIG,)
152667 {C.R.)
152668 )
152669
LE2670
152671
L52673
15263
L5267Y
L52a7s
152693
152695

] e
- oa b e

b

S |
S3
)}y #5485

, M), 8s
BLaJ)s L3445
BLubs &5

d): 43

Lever, 75

e T e i i R e
el e e TR e 8 e e R s 5 e

s
(i e o P o Bl e (o =

P ]
LI

152708

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .

O

11498

NUMERICAL INIEX

152711
152715
152715
152717
182721
152723
18272
152728
152726
152702
152745
152746
152750
ls27s2
152755
152760
152761
152763
152814
1521y
152818
152819
152820
152821
1572827
152821,
152R26
152827
152828
152831
152832
152834
152839
152871
152873
152874
152875
152876
152877
152878
152881
152884
152887
152888
152889
152850
15283]
15980,
152894
12896
152857
153018
183020
153021
153022
153023
15302
153024
183027

Mracket, 75

Hlade, 73

3ail, 73

Arm, A3

Bar, Code (Suppression), 37
Spring. T

Spring, 53

Spring. 17

Bushing, &1

Fox 4ssembly, Tvpe, &7
Bracket, Test Her, 93
Cable, 93

Cable Aszembly, 33

Do Assembly, Tyoe, OF
3trap, Terminal, 33
Stud, 13

Stud, 33,27

Strap, 93

Stud, 15

Lever, Hreak, 15
Lever, Detent, 39
Levaer, Detent, 41
Lever, Feed, 39

Lever, Fead, 41
Bracket, 39

Bracket, L1

Fin'l I-I'Et-E'ﬂt-p 3?,.&1.
Eracket, Spool, 39
Bracket, Spocl, 41
':lips ?Q:El

Snatt, 77

Gpring, Torslen, 39,41
.'S-Prinﬁ:l 3

dpring, 71

Latch, 2

Shaft, Lateh, 3
Spacer, 3

Nrackat, 3

Tail, 3

Hracket, Code Bar Stop, 3
Rox Assembly, Type, &7
Plate, Screw Lock, 6%
Serew (4-L0 x 1/2), 63,65
Gerew [L=LD x 7/16), &3
Plate, Hetainer, 43,45
Washer, Flat, 56
Spring, A9

Fracket, Stop, 15
Guard, Insulator, &9
Dable, 45

Cuide, Bail Lewer, 49
Tray, Coprholder, 31
uide, Line, 31
Spring, 31

Busking, 31

Handle, 31

Ghaft, 31

FPost, Lower, 31

Fost, Upper, 31

ORIGIMAL


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1498

WUMERICAL INDEX

183030 MWeunt, Vibratiom, 21,23

153131 Bushing, lead, 2

153043 Windew, Laminat sm, 29
. 153045 iasher, Flber

153100 Grommet, 2

153 1o SGI‘ =1 Se

ot
153103  Serew, % ate, 23
183114 Wire YuNGly, 23

ORIGINAL 114

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

| 1498

NUMERICAL IWDEE - FIGURE 9

Part
Number eripticn
. 106k Segew(aa0h &} 151697  Screw (6-40 x 3,/16)
20734 Washer, 151831 Link
2191 Washer, {Gc 151835 Lever, Code Bar Bail lateh
e laT) Washe 151836  Bushing, Repeat-(m-Space
3595 K @- 2] 151837  Stud
3598 Ht " NG=1TH) 151838 Lever, Repeat-On-Space
3599 o @ =40} 151846  Post, Spring
5475 316 = 40) 152493 Lever, Clutch Latak
o2 zher, Flat
2 pring, Clutch Sitop Lavar
. L pring, Code Bar Bail
Washer, Flat
%ﬂﬂ& Washer, Flat
Q D63  Screw, Stop (4-40)
82467 Spring, Repeat - On - Space Lever
27 ek Spring, Eccentric Fellowsr
B&T20 Post, Spring
el dpring, Clutch Latech Levar
GOETY Washer, Felt
Q0791 Washer. Lock
FLTEE Spacer
Q2668 Fost, Spring
QI3Eh Washer, Falt
101736 Masher, Felt
110743 Washer, Leck
111343  Epring, Cede Bar Ball Letch
11767  Washer, Flat
112606  Nut (10-32)
119647 Ring, Retaining
1196L8  Ring, Betaining
119647 Ring, Retaining
119651 FRing, Retalning
119652 Ring, Retaining
151016 Eearing, Code Bar Ball Rollsr
151012  Stud, Code Bar Bail Zoller Bearing
151038  Plate, Eccentric Follower Guide
151039 Stud, Code Bar Bail Adjusting
151041  Berew, Pilot (4-40)
151054  Stud, Zluteh Trip Bail Extension Stop
151057  Serew, Pilet (1/4 - 32}
151086 Bail, Rocker
. 181067  Bail, Code Bar
151096  Frame, Signal Gensrator
151099  Extension, Rocker Bail
151196 Plate, Signal Generator Mounting
151152 Serew (A-40 x 3/16)
151183 Bail, Cluteh Trip
151207 Stud, Code Bar Bail
151211 lever, Clutch Stop
151213 Stud, Eeocentrde Piwvot
151215 Shaft, Hocker Bail Detent Hollar
. 151216 Detent, Rocker Ball
151217  Holler, Rocker Bail Detemt
151225 Wacher, Falt
151642 Screw {&=40 x 3/4)
CRIGINAL 12

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

ORIGINAL

Q%

ga0IGI ——
1§ 9601 —— __¢90IGl

251161

gegIgi————
GG —_ _

FIGURE 10, KEYBOARD, SIGNAL GENERATOR MECHANI'SM

Bevr :,.ﬂ....... N i 1 3 h
X D )
! L
o |

IF205I— b 7
006 |—
mm_u__um__l||._

— —pausl

4

d ]
T
£99Z2 ——

13



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11458

HIUMERICAL INDEY - FIGUHRE 10
Fart

Fumber Demcrdgtion
. 2191 Wesher, Lock \6

gl .0 Washer, Tml@
42827 Washer, t

12563 Wazher

109431 Sp % Sleeve Felt Hetaining
110743 Was ok

112626 , N 1¥35)
120825 ﬁ r, Felt

15001 k, i4justing
1 er, Qlutch Shoe
@ 1% 26, Clutch Can
Wick, Felt

% Shoe, Secondary Clutch

Lh  Shoe, Primary Clutch
150241 Spring, Clutch Shoes
151057  Washer, Spacing
151064  Plate, Signal Generator Hear
151058  Follewer, Eecentric
151151 Sleava, Signal Censrator Cam
151154  Sleeve, Signel Generator Gear
151157  Shaft, Signal Generator
151333  Felt, Cam Sleeve
151658  Serew (£-40 x 5/16)
151728 Spring, Clutoh Shoe Lever
151737  Serew (4-40 x 11/64)

ORIGINAL 14



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

151899
151025
ISI0EG

IS h45 .

151059

: [HO743
3 /I5| 52

|

|

i
' Fi 110743
L| o I |810S6
| s
]I I b1 = — 5105
' [ $ _ 73844
' BN “@Ensma
I I i = 151395

|
1 |5|4359—__;__|-_'_~=,_ 4 151190
= T ) [y

'5‘2{’5“&5}&"%-5

‘-H_"“--._._ |
{ -‘1-‘-‘1—11-"'-1
o g B B
2024 / I 151395
110743 L

152814
152815

)
/ 11965 EHE~
119651 Y
151218
I51056

110743 .

FIGUWRE |1. RKEYBODARD, SIGNAL GENERATIR MECHAN|SM

15 ORIGINAL

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

FUMERICAL THDEX - FIGURE 11

Part.

ey E*escript@
. YL Washer, Flat

3599 Nut (4-40) @

T8, 1,#asher,@

BOEE] Spring, Lowar
85742 Mut
93758 alt

01326 Det ent Lever

110743 s Lock
115"&-;3 Ret aining
. » Betaiming
, Retaining

2 Spring, Flutter Lever

2% Lever, Detert
Tagele, Detert

5103'?' Lewver, Flutter
151051  Lever, Intermediate
151056  Stwd
151059 Stud, Oscillating Levar Mounting
151092 Stud, Flutter Lever Mounting
151140  Plate, Transwitter
1511LE  Serew, Shoulder [2-56)
151152  Serew (4-40 x 3/18)
151190  Lever, Ogeillating
171205  Plate, Intermediate Lever Stop
151218 Rod, Bresk
151222  Washer, Felt
1T1395  Spring, Intermediate Lever
161899  Nut, Shoulder (2-56)
15281,  Stwd, Break Lever Mounting
152815 Lever, Break
15289,  Bracket, Stop

ORISINAL "

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1498

'.l'é' 1915
@ . AIOT43

& 2034
=

l S
= 1578~ T,

HOTAB . g
51685 E

3y |
1 o l
1864 :

I5iiE4

151052
15139
2397

Ia6q
&
IDaTE?
D

”9552@ f 9649

51085’ B 1B Sl O S
0573 @:;:;D T —~B6079
aseE = = RS .' = 0y 151398 .
u5u52/ lauaia} w
119649

110743
125011 8e0732

FIGURE 2. KEYB0ARD, SIGNAL GEWERATOR MECHANLGM

17 ORIGINAL

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

MIMERICAL IWDEX - FIGURE 12

Fart
Mumber Dparc tiom
. 1164 Serew (2=56
2034 Washer, F

2247 Washer,
259 Waska

3599 Uik}
3645 W Lock
amg * r, Falt
2057 I Ey Locking Bail
3079 Xshe.r, Lock
93 aher, Lock
. 1 agher, Felt
Weshar, Loek

10WE~
£i:8 Ring, Retaining

19649  BRing, Retaining
119652 FRing, Retaining
135011  Washer, Flat
125126 Serew {(2-56 x 9/32
151052  Laver, Selector
151053  Lever, Tranefer
151055  Post
151062  Stud, Locking Bail Mounting
151065  Bail, Locking
151097  Shafy
151152  Serew {L=40 x 3/14)
151158  Guide, Selector Lever
151161  Shaf+
151169  Screw, Adiusting (4-40)
151170 Contact Assembly
151171 Toprle, Contact
151173 Berew, Contast  (4-40)
151176  Be=e
151177 Terminal
151178  Bracket, Adjusting
151177  Terminal
151180 Link, Togele
151182  Washer, Imsulating
151183  Insulatow
151184 Extension, Toggle
151185 Oudde, Tepele Extensicn
151188 fulde, Transfer Lever
151352  Box, Centact

. 151259  Cover, Contact Box
151397  Spring, Selector Lever
151392  Spring, Transfor Levor
151685  Bcrew %h-hﬂ x 5/16)
151731 Serew {4-40 x 7/8)
151220  Bpring, Contact Box
151822  Serew, Shoulder (é-40)

CORIGIMAL -

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

,.,urrur T 8l8IGl

%'mmw_h__

— i8I

a98a1sl

HOGRI——
PEFOIL -

FE+OI T/.Bu. _
E4i01—
logz———"
698IG|

E¥2I5

ao801G—
ls1g— ;

e ]
k]
L9215

1 96I2

LEAlSI——

8

FiGJRE 13. RECEIVING O8IY BAGL

ORIGINAL

19



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1 1498

NUMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 13

Fart
humber Caserd n
. 2171 Washer, Lock

3538 Kut [&-f0) @
3606 Hut § =iy

76178
190, ‘Ha.ah
10434 Se &-Aﬂ x /43
110713 wﬁ Tock
s Flat

125011 &
1::@@, (Loe LF)
1513 op, {Log CH)
. X 1lar, Spacing
& Serew {6-40 x 7/16)

37 Serew {(4=40 x 1/4)

1657  Serew (6-40 x 1/)

151658  Serew (6-40 x 5/16)
151659  Serew (4-40 x 1/2)
151864  Bracket, Function Lever OGnide
151884 Gulde, Keplewsr
151267 Bracket, Koylever Covar
151368  Lever, Function
151249 Keylerer
151270C  Cover, Yeylever
15187Y  Cover, label
151a78  Cable, Receiving (nly Base

ORIGINAL 20

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

| 1498

nve .
z2igl
|'23TES=

153030

\—IEHTES

IS163T Ir
354&\ | -y
15'“‘2\? : Bpsioze

219§ \\\ : 4 =87334
7002— ??:?\Qh\-ﬁ:ﬂ

| S22 249
i i 87334
151920-% il ! & 55001
151924, " . i‘aﬁm
@ ® A 51686 .
==

1s1927

FIGURE |4, SYWCHRONDUS ¥OTCOR LHIL

ORIGINAL
2l

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

| 498

HUMKRICAL INDEY - FIGURE 1L

Fart
Number leacription
11749 Scraw {Mﬂ
. 2191 Hashﬂr,
2343 it {8=3

ABLD Washer
o0 h‘ash

T199% l:rt.nr- Thrust
grasn Insulating
12320% %ir-g, Ball

L Wefhor, Flat

1222 \
123 asher, Full
- riler, Ball
. %‘} Eolt, Clamping
Capacitor, Fixed
:’Jh'? Switeh, Thormostatie
122251  Ztator, Motor
122252  Eng Bell
123769 Fan, Syrichronous Mokor
12887  Rotor, Mstor
125011  Washer, Flat
150976  Braeket, Synchronous Motor Mounting
151346 Serew [(6=40 x 3/8°
153620 Strap, Hotor Mounting
151621  Serew (6-32 x 3/L)
151422 Nut {A-32)
151637  Serew (L-LO x 1/4;
151588 Serew (4-40 % 3/2)
1516652 Serew [&-40 x 3/18)
131798 Meoteor, Synchronous
151920  Flate, Relay, Capiciter Mounting
151922  Clamp, Capaeiter
151923 Helay
15193  Inasunlater, Relay
151928 Clamp, Relay
151926 Nut {4-40)
151927 Cable, Synehroncua Motor Unit
153030 Mount, Vibration
153049  wWasher, Fiber

ORIGINAL =

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1 1478

151346 .
151658 218l ’——Eg"iqz
IS e \7g02 1150884
ISOBB4T T Ll » S
28] -_____:::____ __: . t—— 150886
151661 e
150882
2191 R & lagu M s
151658 —— "~ tia- MUY e~ _is0g73
51657 ——_ X8t ¢
150885 —— + 150880
15088 7002

S ;;=._______ y j /

et isoera—sss

151657 | :
7002 Wizzzas e
- 122202~

E %{@Z/—‘lzzzﬁ

E
if- N

L SR e | - IS02E0
- %ﬂ— 73374

¥ - 'i:-'--'r'-,:f ——— 152458
I'EI—’//_._ -!\h‘ ™ ~'~52054
h}‘ s 0o 150976 .
'.-:- \,Q_E_:‘h‘l_ e *ﬁ. ‘Jl—

2191

15163 ——3k T
2191
g ﬁ‘||I

- L

IS166! =
?a4al—-fi,f*¢
100743 — -

3508

150995 T

AP s
e LT e It -

E38-1-7

INDLCATES FARTS OF ThE
1E2£UC END BELL ASSENGLT.

FIGIRE 15, SERICS WOTOR UNIT

s ORIINAL

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

| 1498

NUMERICAL INDEX = FIGURE 15

FPart
Humber Dezg ion
. 2191 Washer, ILoc
3598 Mut [ H=dy0

4345 Nut (6-32

T002 ¥ashe 1

T1999 Spr& gt or Thruat
TR

TELEL o %r, Flat
a1a37 ﬁa r, Plbsr

np, Cable

Bell

ing, Ball

Bolt, Clamping {10-32)
Gap, Brush

022205 Brush, Electrical Centact
0 122206  Holder, Brush

122208 VWasher, Flat

122210 Armature, Moter
122211  Washer, Pull

122220 0iler, Ball

122321  Stator

132253 Capecitor, Fixed
13225%  End Bell

125000  Nut (10-32)

125143  Serew (46-32 x 5/16)
15067, Washer, Lock

150701 Motor, Sariss
" 150873  Cellar, Spacing
1508280  Spring, Goveracr Brush
1S0B81  ZSpring, Governer Brush
150882  Brush, Electrical Contact
10884  Mounting, Brush
150885  Plate, Brush

150886  Flate, Olamp

150976  Bracket, Series Motor Mounting
150979 Capaeitor (1000 volte)
150980  Plate, Clamping
150995 Bushing, Insulsting
151346  Screw ?E-I,D x 3/8}
151620  Strap, Moter Mownting
151621  Serew (6=32 x 3/L)
151622  Nut (6=322)

. 181630 Screw (6=40 x 1/L)
151631 Screw [A=40 x 5/16)
151642  Screw (640 x 3/4)
151657  Screw (6=40 x 1/4)
151452  Screw (6=40 x 5/18)
151661  Screw (4=40 x 1)
152054  fesistor (250 olm)
152459  Eracket, Resizstor Mounting
153030  Mount, Moter Vibretilon

. 153031  Bushing, Lmad
153101 Grommet
153102 Screw, Set
153103  Screw, Name Flate
15311, Wire Asoembiy

ORIGINAL 24

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

1612

2002 J
m.w_mﬁ__n_lll|

S920G)

%mmwﬁn_
HlNh.me_

.%_Emm_ —
revis—69 /
mm__m_|nmw @a_

EHI0I— &

._.nwn.m_lm@_ @

E5805I

nmvmmT
958051

GEDZS u
@@__ 659151

! | | aig0sl i @/@ ¢

i ____ [ G @@@ | -egalgl
! flassos | \ Y el
ﬂxmmmcm_]_ __ h_ s ; B s \ f,, \ Hmmwmﬂ

] e / = ] "
ﬁm mwmom_L ‘_ T 89808

L- =

2=/ m@_ﬁwmmm__

_ r;_. m,vmmL_.__.__
eiE ) oﬂ.w%[ b
mmu s 15 \\l\\ ~—— Ge805!

oo

FIGIRE 16, SERVES MOTOR UMIT, GOVERHDR MECHAN|SM

ORIGINAL

25

-
O
T
=
—
O
=
Q
O
&
O
4
=
O
O
©
e
©
ge
i
S
Q
=
=
=
9
qv
a


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

NIMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 16

Part

Numbaxr Deacriqtion
. 2191  Washer, Lock
£320 Serew, Conta 2}

£34E Hut (6-32}&

7002 Washer,
938712  Scre A%x 7/32)
110752 Wash
125011 Ma lat
y Insulating

150849

150850 Ks, Insulating

. 15085 ketop, Eocertric
15%%'

'y Movable Contact

Clemp, Comtact fArm

g  Bracket, Contact

59  Bracket, Contact drm Memnting
50865  Screw, Governor Spring Adjusting
150865  Clamp, Adjustment Zcrew Locking
150868  Dushing, Insulating
150869  Spring, Governor
180872 Fest, Cower Mounting
150877  Bracket, Bovernor Spring Gulde
150879 Cover, Uovernor
180997 Fan, Covernoe
151252 Serew (4-40 x 3/16)
151697 Screw (4=40 x L/L)
151659  Screw (6-40 x 1/2)
151651  Screw {6=40 x 1)
152495  Bushing

ORIGINAL 26

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

&@6 o p— o

XY R
’\6 (\ '1@“3 A

QQ& e/ .

— 52037
-~ I5152

s e f-.
- =" §
y ", 152046
: ff 51152

110743 —

A~
152034 ———_ “\'\ 10743
152054 —““u‘_% ™55 : s 3“"452059 .
< : : b
152034 —%-—a_____%.___f.f?' ME —152055
150973 - 152058

FIGURE 17, SPECIAL SERICS MCTOR UwIT PARTS FOR RF SUPPRESSION AHG SCRTENING

7 ORISIMNAL

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

I 1458

NUMERTCAL INTEX - FIGURE 17

Part
Mumber Dedgription
. 110743 Vasher, Lock
150979  Capacitor volts)
151153 Sovew ( 716}
151630  Serew 1/4)
15203,  Br sietor Mounting
152035 Flye N\Ggvernor Cover
15209% o C% ntad ner
15203¢ ner
152 y Dontainer
152 cr, Scresned Govermor
. 15 ackat, Serles Motor Mounting
2 Begiator (250 chm )

152067  Hipple
152078 Spring, Separator

IRDIE5  Suppressor, Electrical Koise
Qzﬂf& Separator
0 1520540 Cakle

ORIGINAL 78

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

Y B
151505.7
==
1515 57 ﬁ?

I.Elgd--fl-

@_,-*IEEEIB

2449—I5I955

)

71B58—E™

i
|2523|\% %,.-ISIEE[

3635 = 4589

%
/151549

151555

@w—2449

125218— 2 .

* |NDICATES STANDARD CABINET PARTS, OTHER PARTS FURMISLED AS ALCESSORIEE.

4+
51572
1

FIGURE 2. CABINET

INAL
a9 ORIGIN

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1498

NIMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 18

Part

Humber eription
. 2191 Washer, Lc@

2L45  Washer,
3639 Haahar,

2002
B 22 x 3/3)
85473 -40 x 1740

71858 o , Flat

102617 s Fluorescant

1104, ring, Light Shield

il nt, Tbration
. 2 lock, Terminal

Nt (1/4 = 32)

231  Nut (10-32)
£133%  Stud, Cover Mounting
151435  Insulator, Terminal Blosk
151436  Cover, Terminal Block
15150,  Gasket, Small Deor
151505  Gasket, Large Door
151510 Windew, Flastic Copy
151519  Arm, latch
151521  Stud, Cradle Mounting
151534  Serew, Shoulder {10-32)
151538  Spring, Small Door
151500  Shield, Light
151549  Serew (1/4-32 x 7/16)
151555 Foot, Mouwating
151557 Lens, Indieater Light
151558  Wut, Speed
151592  Washer, Lock
151712 Socket, Fluorescent Lamp
151955 Guide, Cabla
151956  Gulde, Cable
153043  wWindow, Laminated Glase Copy

ORIGINAL 30

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

151685

3598 153021 =
21 91.% |saa£§i°3~?5$%“j’"f3“°
\ i o,& e : -;-um;i) _-153023 .

153026
153013

/ ‘F’ni
121243 |
Ja3e

IS]IS}ZI&*’
|

151541
1515593

ﬂm%ﬁ?

6745 —

OTRER PARTS FURRISHED A= ACCESZORI|ES,

* |NDICATES STANDARD CARINET FARTS.
FIGURE 19, CABIKET

ORISINAL

3

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

NUMERICAL INDEX ~ FIGURE 19

Part

¥umbay Ducdg

. 24T Ceil Epl) Mapmet
1026 Seren (e Q] :
1028 Sorew |

1179 Serew 5!8}
2191 ‘Ha.s

3598

3639

3640 r-, ank
36&6 aahm- Lock
. 1113_. Armature
rew (10-32 x 1/2}

Serew {10-32 x 3/2)
!, Ball, Remote 3£
13 Serew (B-22 x 3/8)
'T!.'?‘l? Spring, Doms Latch
Washer, Flat
?&103 Serew (6-40 x 1-3/16)
Fiaet ) Collar, Spacing
80242 Sorew {&=40 x 11/92}
BOLLY Borew {E-L0 x 1/4)
102620  Switch, Starting
110435 Hut (4-40)
118112 Zockat, Startar
121243 Clamp, Cable
12:5015 Washer, Flat
151526  Serew, Thumb (10-32)
151529 Flate, Ballast
151531 Plate, Starter
151533 Pad, Base
151535 Cable Assembly, End of Line
151541  Shaft, Powe» Switch
151550 Cable Aseewbly
151556  Knob, Fowsr Switeh
1515539  Spring, Fower Switeh sShaft
EEE‘E é.mnp, Incamiescont
racket, Hemots Signel Bell Mounti
151565 Pushing, Shoulder e
151567 Armature, Remote Signal Haell
151658  Serew {440 x 5/14)
151685  Sorew (4L-40 x 5/16)
. 153019  Tray, Coprheolder
153020  Guide, Iine
153021  Spring, Copyholder Torsicn
153022  Eushing, Line Ouide
153023  Handle, Copyholder
153024  Shaft, line Cuide
153025  FPost, Lower Tine Guids Shaft
153027 Post, Upper Line Guide Shaft

CRISINAL 37

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

Faeg e 844
= l"ﬁ TR 1179

{#a—fy*—zm .

ToD2

151427
5276
|54 |2
e 1 4
151416
—— T

ISI65T
51808
| S8

152466~
L

*@'@ e

— 151418
i:y
54_-_1'
— 16783
—|51553
; el
IEIEm-_h_h__x@ P f;;;’ ~TO0E
115508 ——— =%t oy
3508 ——% .., =
151437 ~ 2191 ¢ :
e _7!52?51:: i

L Sl 4 > oG
— g =iy e L
L : : 108409~ U
51658~ =~ EEJ] @ﬁlﬁﬁﬂﬂ Hr%? e e
—= 51426 e
el ; 152760
51412

el | 1546
—— 151401
1514124
1514 18T
E5141 [~ 152755 .

e

= ORIGIMNAL

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

FIMERTCAL INDEX — FIGDEE 20

Part
Mumhar Deacription
. 1157 Serew (B-32 x
1179 Sorew |
2191 Washer,
3598 Hut {&
606 Nuk {
3646  Wa k
To02 m Flat
PR 24 r, Flat

495 \&! (8-32)
9 her, Flat
m%uher, Lock
%‘? Switch, Copy light
\.1 7 Screw (6-40 x 5/16)
5508 Washer, Extruded

114742 Holder, Fuse

118659 Switch, Power Supply

121246 Clemp, Cabls

151346 Serew {6=40 x 3/8)

151411 Elock, Termimal

151,12 Inaulator, Tarminal Bleock

151416 Nut (6-40)

151418 Fuse, AC Power

151420 Container, Blectrieal Service Unit

151521 Flate, Switch and Fuss Mounting

151432 Receptacls, Convenlence

151423 Plate, Relay Mounting

151426 Plate, Covar

151427 Plate, Clamp

151437 Stud

151441 Plate, Blank

151657 Serew (6=L0 x 1/1)

151658 Screw [6-40 x 5/16)

151201 Pushing, Clamp

151408 Relay, Line Shunt

151813 Gover, Helay

15181 Bracket, Relay Mounting

152465 Plug, Keyboard

152566 Plug, Typlng Unit

152750 Cable Assembly

152755 Strap, Terminel

152760 B5tud, Terminal Block Mpwrting
. 152761 Stud, Terminal Block Mpumting

ORIGINAL i4

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

I 1496

| 5006l .

150238

125011 Ll

4‘:‘14213

1107 43 .
151152 | i
| ’.%'T_ IS0038
]
: ! I 150923

= |

|

i iy
]

e T}/ @

L20030

151612
B335

150063
150030

Iz16|2

19852

o

A 33356
B |1965
AN .}Eﬁé
101796 .
150039

FIGHRE 21, TYPiNG UNIT, PRINTING CARR|ASE MECHANISH

35 ORIGINAL

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

I 1498

KUMERT CAL INDEX - FIGURE 21

Part
Fumher Daﬂeript.iﬂn
2191 Inas"mr, Lock
. 3594 Hut éh_u:l'
o0 Washer, E
L3420 Jpring -er ing Bail Latch
TLTE0 Sp-ri:- ing Hammer Operating
F599
3356 r, Felt
93729 ‘i , Felt
93'? shar, Felt
gsher, Felt
ek, Felt

Washer, Lock

633 Spring, Printing Hammer Flungss

9'5551 Fing, ®etaining
119452  Ring, Retaining
125001  Wagher, Flzat
150030  Eoller, Bearing
150038  Lateh, Operating Bail
150039 Slide, Printing Arm
150040 Serew (A-L0 x 5/8)
150053  Braeket, Spring Adjusting
150054  Bail, Primting Hammer Operating
150059 Bail, Primting Hammer
1500460  Frame, Printing Carriage
150061  Serew, Shoulder
180063  Screw, Shoulder {&-40)
150044  head, Printing Hepmer
150065  Brackst, Stop
150068  Avm, Printing
150230 Plata, Clamp
1E0238  Hracket, Clamp
150932 Washer, Palt
151152  Serew {4-40 x 3/18)
151810 Washer, Flat
151611 Bushing, Rellar
151627 Collar, Spacing
151602  Serew (6-40 x 3/16)
151709 Arm, Secondawy Printing
152129 Sprdng, Printing Harmer Yield

ORISIMNAL 34

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11458

£55250
trS525!
G S 2SI

68205 f.,.,.r
JZE2E eSsasl
GL5aGk BirE a5l
20E0SH 15525
=1 EtSasl
hmm,m_ _mmmm_

————g|2

PEPOll—— g 7

L0

o .ﬁ...n.ﬁ.f:....mv

"t
+.
ua..l.._n.

T e cbi Ol

Tt EFOI

3 e gnrﬁ.\«k B
-- ; d/mvmmm_
/?E:
=7 HE+OI |

68205|

ot L69IgI
}v_wmll[lllr_m_m

——B/5E5]

| 020G

memm_u_.m_
1812

TT-0EeIg)

TYPING UNIT, CODE BAR MECHAN|SM

FIGURE z2,

ORIGINAL

-37

)lease ViSit www caisdata com for more information


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11458

MI'MERICGAL IKDEY - FIGLRE 22

Part

Nmbar Des é tion
. 2191 Washer, Loc

p
42827 Screw, ( L)
11043,  Screw (4 L)
11073 Washe

150285 FHa
150288  Epac Shift Code Bar
150789

150293 gfge, Detent Ball Retaining
1503 ate, Shift Ber Hotadning
15 im

racket, Code Bar Guide
& . ing, Detent Ball

537 Ball, Detent Bedring

051618 Serew (6-L0 x 7/16)

151620  Screw (B-40 x L/4)

151687  Serew (6-40 x 170D

152548  Bar, Code Bar Shift

152549 Bar, Code (1,2 & Common)

152581 Bar, Code (4 & 5)

152552  Bar, Code (3)

152563 Bap, Oode [Shift & Unghift)

15258,  Bar, Code (Automstis L.F, & C.R.)

152572  EBracket, Code Bapr Datert

152574 Plate, Code Ear Hetaining

152575 Bracket, Code Bear- Cuids

1523574 Bracket, Code Bar Cuide

152921 Bar, Code (Suppression)

ORIGINAL 38

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

@ 2 ﬁ;——lﬁzsao .
x gjgjf_.f—lszszs
51637 & g b
Q:mna:‘\ 3 TN —— 152644
150336 —, i N2634 T — ol 3 — 152571
i i, sigss 022
152820 Tt 150310 -
/] P [
u:-H-H-

St TR
RS 150343 I3
'I \&‘\r 119649 | : 15165 8% '@—
T 2- —LW —— —2I8I
= i |

8
150327 ————— '

1-I52646 | |

@
ek
¢

5

13652 ; -
@%kf o

1965 - —— g

ISEEEE.

|r954si}f/ff
152827

152834

150934 - i_
15262 f y
= h— LY J —Siii
|52§§3—— S il T—— 150937
1266 ——— ¥ =5 . B \_L —I150436 .
I7 ——219

119653

152524 —_d ———————15I658

oGS — @9

FIGLEZ 23, TYPING UNIT, LEFT RIBBON FEED MECHAN| S

ORIGINAL

39

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1 1498

NUMERTCAL INCEL - FIGUAE 23

Fart,
Hiumbar Destﬂ@
"I' 1293 Sorew {6—&0

2191 Washer, Lo
3z9g Hut (i

7002 i'l‘auh

TRIE an'.'{

BLLT ’$ pacing

22015 Bikbon Heverse Deternt Lever
L2651 ng, Ribbonm Temsion

22L53 ng, Ribbon Feed Levar

51 Hing, Hetaining

19652 Ring, Retaining

119653  Ring, Retaining

150310  Levar, Left Ribbop

150327  Roller, Ribbon

150335  Cear, hibkan Roverss Spur

150336  Bushing, Bibbon Lever

180343 Lever, Left Ribbon Reverss

150436  Bushing, Ribbon Heversing Detont

150932  Bushing, Ribbon Reverae Levar

150934  Cam, Detent

150937 Lever, Hibbon Reveras Dstent

151637  Serew (4-40 x 1/4)

151657 Serew (6-40 x 3/4)

151658  Serew (6-40 x 5/16)

151459 Sorew (=40 x 1/2)

152499  Serew {6-40 x 2716}

152522 Spring, Ribbon Batchet Wheel Friction

152524  Braecket, Ribbon Tension

152525 Hub

152527 Plate, Left Ribbon Tension

15228 Hatchet Wheel, Left Ribhon

152571  Spacer

153522  Shaft, Bibbon Reversing

152629  Washer, Friction

1526430  Shaft, Ribbon Spocl

1525844  Brasket, Left Hibbon Feed Mounting

152646  Lever, Left Ribbon Reversing
. 15818 Lever, Left Detent

152820 Lever, Left Feed

152822  Eracket, Left Feed Lever

152826  Pin, Detent

152827  Bracket, Left Ribbon Spool

15283,  Spring, Detent Laver Torsion

. 110@ her, Lock
1%“ Spring, Hibbonm Lever

ORIGINAL 40

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

| 149B

* 6 71681
\ TT152630

b ®
0(\ % J_

@ 1 ——I81&6TT
2191 j
151698

51630
2191
/ 52648 D
A

iIIQBEE i
| 4} ?ﬁié
] i

. hogdg
: Fa

ey y— 152623
& 52529

Eueaa 3 hi;—f'ﬁzm .

2131 = o ()
151346 - f%zr@__-laasae
il ag—119653

4266

——-n52524
T ISES]

FIGURE 24. Ty2ixG LNIT, RIGHT RIGOOM FZED MECHANTSM

' ORIGINAL

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

| 1498

NUMERIGAL INDEX - FIGURE 24

Fart
Humber Dema ion
.' 2191 Washer, Lo
TOO2 Washer,

L2EE1 Spring, QT Tenslon
T1ePl fpoo ting Fibbon
#2463 Srign ibbon Faed Lever

11073 Loek
11?63!9 ng, Hibbon Lawar
11964 g, Retairing
11‘? r-g, fetalning
Firnp, Retainding
. Ring, Aetaining

&5{] Levar, Right Hibben

327 Reller, Ribbon
1503246  Bushlag, Ribbon Lever
1534,  Levar, Right Ribhen Heveras
150821  Spacer
150932 Bushire, Flbbon Reverse Laver
151346  Serew [ 6-40 x 3/8)
151630  Sarew (6-40 = 1/4)
151£37  Sorew (4-L0 x 1/L)
151457  Screw (6-40 x 1/4)
151432 Screw (640 x 3/16)
15263%  Spring, Ribben Ratchet Wheel Feletion
15253, Brecket, Ribbon Ten=ion
152525  Hub
152&24 Plate, Ripht BRibben Tensicn
152270 Hetehet Yheal, Right Ribbon
152629  Washer, Fristion
1626730 Shaft, Hibbon Spool
152447  Llever, Right Ribbhon Heversaing
152658  Stud, Right Ribbom Fead Meunting
152819  Lever, idght Detant
152821 Lever, Right Feed
182824,  Bracket, Right Faed Lewver
152828 Pin, Detent
14228 Hracket, Right Bibben Spocl
15283% Spricg, Detert Lever Torsion

ORIGINAL 42

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

| 149E

lﬁ 152672 1S26TI
|52559 152668 .
; /HZ

5{\
" ISIBBT
‘-‘CI““%:“'-' HT 110743
i
—
150963~ g

N &
IS1637, 30530\ 1505 7 GE-=-=""

”ﬂ?q 1}150535*”
-, |z|243% ﬁm
152651 5057

TN |50543 - '5957‘5)“@@
it i IEGE?}@\
Firad 2 e TR /- |5|535;f-""'*'#
150286805 [ g . = 'D?“E\L ST S
|5ﬂzaﬁ%u _,-152555 i i e 3} ;7
1&2&5?&;— R - M= e N\ /52833
1502988 T asﬁu?fﬁ s W“R‘%'m Hig;g:a
150281 S8y, 1517020 | 5 2 s
152 654~ \’% ' %
D783 o TEAZA
15|63?=JL.,E SRR ,.f—"/lsaasa
; 5740 _ _ S 15264
! TE8ZG—". FI,-IEEEEEI 4 Tl’ 3057
i £ 152653— .- s IS2ER0
TBEZ4 — o ) 3 5@;
. ././ Py \F -Cl '_ ’/)é
] ﬂ|5zasa— s5g4)_ D Na-90817 WA52657
e T |
b=152642 & [ RR—— |5|r:sz QHEEEEG g
{ e—90517— 14 o/ 20344,
Y—I 52660~ ##J . €
151692 —¢ P — e = it
219 l_—ﬂ-_____—:l;;;;;-d—'——f"__ = T—— “ad '\.\_‘\
= : ; \iﬁlﬁ-ﬁT
I
- ___seses
218 knems L 152626
15165777 - 'Q’f‘“‘n&“zlm
52627 151692
151739 AC, AD, AE*
g = 2191
% L Ty 150544
FINCTIon sAf hhassoueiis, CIFFEReNT

FIGURE 25, TYZING UNIT, FURCTION BOX MECEANISM | ARRANGEMEN 15 AT, AL, ALY

43

ORIZINAL

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

NUMERICAL IMDEX - FIGURE 25

Part
Hiznher Des~r&gticn

. 219l Yasher, Leoc 152667  Bar, Functlon (0K)
3599 Nut, {E;—!.D 152668  Bar, Functien ELF]
Y703 3pring, 152669 Bar, Funection (BL)
5780 Bcrerw L’hl 152670  Ber, Funotion ESPJ
Ta824 tiun Pawl 152671  Bar, Functieon (CR IF)
BOS30 ’& 152672  Bar, Function (UC 3)
QOELT o %g, F'urctim Laver 152475  Bar, Functien (LC BL)
3507 \K s Disabling (4-40 x 3/84) 152694  Bar, Function {UC J)
11074 csher, Lock 1528%9 Flate, Hstainer

12 Qﬁnp, Cable
. 1% asher, Flat
&}ﬂ 8lide, Figures Panetien

234 Fark, Letters-Fipures Code Bar

50298 Bushing
150371 Blide, Letters Function
150543 Spgrew (3-48 x 9/32)

150544  Handle, Funetion Bax
150547  Shart
150553 Zushing, Bakelite
150571  Plate, Specing
150572 Sepawator, Contaet
152573 Separator, Comtact
150575 Contaet, Lower Fleetrienl
120582  Contact, Upper Electrieal
150643  Block, Guide
150963  Flate, Hetaining
150971  Cable, Contact Assembly
151437 Sorew (4=40 x 1/4)
151457  Screw {&=40 = 1/L)
151685  Screw (4=40 x 5/16)
151688  Serew (4-40 x 3/8)
151687 Screw (LeiO x 'F,flﬁq
151692  Serew (=i ¥ 3/14)
151702 Nut, Loek {4-10)
15173940 Serew, Identifieation [£-40)
15173940 Serew, Idertifination Eé.-.w}
15173948 Screw, Identifieation (£-40)
152547 Zhaft
152626  Bracket, Left Mcurting
152627  Bracket, Right Moumnting
152633 Plate, Mounting
. 152641  laver, Functien
152842 Laver, Fimetion
152643 Ouide, Funetion Laver
152651  Plate, Spring Guide
152652  Bar, Guide
152653 Pawl, Funetion
152654  Plate, Guide
152555 FPlate, 3hift Mechanism Adjustirs
152556 Stud, Shift Mechanfsm Meunting
. 152657 Latch, Blank Function Laver
152558  Flate
152659  Lever, Blank Punction
152660 Plate, Spring
152665 Bar, Funstion {LTH)
152666  Ber, Functien (FIQ)

ORIGIMAL 44

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

:gsﬁﬁg 52672 5267
rIEEEEB 52668

| 152896 —
@ oo 2
L]

e i N B

i T |
@ R_\&' ?i R o
: IR TN 5y rsma?
i‘;\@f\ﬁf\g“@’\\%ﬁs ||0‘T43
& \ 152673 152693 \
4703
IS 151686 '50953"%—'-"""*
Esr?ﬁlea?\ 10743 o e e .
80530 7R
o743
BQ "%‘3 ~%, 121244 <2 S -&i\'\
|0 2441 152651 ‘éﬁms?z‘d‘}“ '
@ HTIE dilpivinn] _;'f,.f_:Ti'ﬂ'_f-'J'I_'_ﬂ‘—-|50543_ Isuﬁrsf\*‘u"—;i“
152655 “‘“H" i aatt /Z s 0573~ atilhy
2127
15029 a—\q\;\) = : "1’;" Ialsgsrid_ﬂ_,_ﬂ-—*
|50295§'1}é‘;~ é,lﬁaasﬁ : o
152658 \\ i
150371 o
15023808 235071 v
IEGEEH-*’ \\ 151 Tog—0
1526544”{“‘%% et e SRS g
.5{}?431.,“3 B Ao 5?40/ o
51637~ : i 824
N TG00 ) 509 e
7"*‘3_‘?332 ;s N 52641
s R is3fgr 905
: 510 ,:52553%\ o e
i TESEG ——- r\\. i '%,.-IEEEEG
i ‘%/ 52653 ‘%\, i o ,:/’* 15
E -.;—-IEESIH—?-L-— | Erhhis 192657
- o A-szesr  E %-152660
& {a—sosi7 3 ’EEEE_‘“”“ 152547
: Y—I52660~" 13— _ﬁ) j /
| SlRaaey T L S .
DRI T e s ¥ \
! 151657
! 29| .
219 e O 52609
=" r TI526285
|E1657 2 o
152627 H}‘rs:sge
151739 AF
219|
150544

' SFE_ZRAST 0N Ak o) F,,h' UIFFCREKT .

SURCT 1OM SA% ARRANGEY KT S,

FIGURE 28, TY219G U1, FUNCTION RO RECHAN | SH { ARIANGIHEST AF

A ORIGINAL

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

Fart
Liumnber

°
3599
4703
STHO
TEE2
A0530
0217

93507 ¢

11074 \sher, Lock
1212 tamp, Cable
. 1@! arher, Flat

{323%
98
0 Y 50371

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .

1496

NIWERIGAL JEIEY = FIGUIE 264

Deseripgicn
Washer, Lock 6
Hut (f=40)

Spring n Bar
Sorew LW x 174)
Sprd nction Fawl
jEE. t

W Function Lewer
y Disabling [A4-40 % 3/4)

S1ide, Fipures Function

Fork, Latters=Fimires Coda Bar
Bushing

$lide, Latters Function

150553  Sewew (3-48 x 9/32)
15054%  Handle, Funetion Box
150557  Shaft,
150553 Bushing, Bakelite
150571  Flats, Spacing
150572 Separator, Comtact
15057 Separator, Contact
150576 Contast, Lower Electrdcel
180588  Contact, Upper Hlectrieal
150£83  Bloek, Guide
150963  Flate
151637  Serew (L-40 x 1fq%
151457  Sorew (A-A0 x 1AL
151685  Serew (4-40 x 5/16)
151£8E Serew (450 » 3/8)
151487  Serew (k=40 x F/18)
151592 Screw (6-40 x 3{16}
151702  Nut, Lock (4-40
1517354F Serew, Identifisation (£-40)
152121  laver, Function
152127  Clip, Function Box
152547  Shaft
152626  Hracket, Left ¥eunting
152627  Brackat, Right Movnting
152633  Flate, Mounting
152641 Lever, Function

. 1526L2 Lever, Function
FE2ELY (hride, Funection Lever
153651 Flatn, Spring Guide
182652  Bar, Guide
152853  FPawl, Functien
15245h  Flate, Guide
152655  Flate, Zhift Mochaniam Adjusting
152656 Skwud, Shift Mechaniam Mounmting
152657 Latch Punction Lever
152658 Tlate

. " 152660  Tlate Spring
153645  Bar, Funetion (LTA)
1528465 - Bar, Funetion [FIG)
152667  Bar, Funetion (CR)
ORIGINAL

152848
1526469
152670
152671
1sz872
157673
152675
152693
157889
157896

Sar, Function (LF)
2ar, FPunction (BL)

Bar, Function {SF)

Zar, Furcticn (CH LF)
Bar, Punction (U0 3)
Bar, Funetion {UC d)
Bar, Funetion (L BL)
Bar, Fuaetion {UC BL)
Flat=, Rastainer

Czble, Contect Assembtly

45


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

152458

151688 '

o \ Mis2az0 .
f

LN

8

=2
1500 -m-//
B 29 isz4e2

: 151658
152445 219

152415 s
o _f'/." 25015
/ /

0 L

4

o[
B e
,, 52426 '

52422~ €En] o
—S50hy & —isie0n / &
: 121244
il 4 152425 .

® g

__,_._—-—I52424

e
E e . iiaTas

————15|GBE .

FIGURE 27. TYPING UNIT, SELECTOR MAGNET MECHANI S

151715 —

G243

47 ORIGINAL

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

| 14%8

NIMERTCAT, IRDEX - FIGURE 27

121244 P Selector Mamet Cable
12501 nsher, Flat
. 1 rew [6=40 x 5/8)
Serew {L-40 x 1/2}

1607  Cpllar, Spacing

607  Retainer, Sprdng
51658 Serew (=40 x 5715}
151688 Berew (4-40 x :1,!-3;
151488  Screw (4=40 x &/E
151492  Serew (6=40 = 3/16)
151715 Soring, Armature
152413 Bracket, Maphet
152415 Stud
152420  Lamination
1s271 Bracket, Shiald
152422 Armatura
152423  Brackst
15242}, Plate, Step
152425 FPost, Armature Spring
152426 Nut, Adjusting (ém40)
152458  Shield, Terminal
152461  Bracket, Connector Mountirg
12482 lateh, Right
152443  lateh, Left
152484  Insulstar, fotmector
152467 Cennector, Primher
152448  Cahle, Selector Magnet

ORIGINAL 48

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

[ 1498

-

® ® i [ =
T

3 -

: f S

E :

& -

18828y .7 anﬁ "

PIICH [ m?mm_ Q)

Bleknaly ; i €401 o

.....ﬁ%“:“:,. [ ! E:E: )

Wl _ 2EP 2SI~ (Y x i HOGZI =

£ sl B ] 665 i m

“ : h M._m, i’ “ £¢L01 i m

! no._m_u..w__r .ﬁ. _ Mﬂ | BEPZSI “ - .

m 8 ) Y m O

1= ; i "

m BO¥ES | Mﬂ&ﬁ_ ﬂ “ ﬂ Tmmm:q m r_l.

_ ; )/ ! a———tzves) e m

B G 3 C

! _ 2 &

SO ! ErLOIN | i .n
W@w : yOr2Eh G m i) ©

o I = =

| = ©

L @ O

: ?

gesig) | \@ 1625 i :

.WG ovas! Sh¥es S W

o8z “ &

T200L | .

2 ﬁ@ TE:_.E_ W
§ 010 ‘ | W
BH5E :
00b 26| ! =
ELP0OS A = )
_m_NJ‘@. i H\\Wﬁfuﬁ@ nb
mmmmia - 114281 >
Q gpo0gI—

b

m

¥ Q



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

NUMEATCAL IHDEYX -~ FIGURE 23

Fart

Hhunber Desc@iun
. 2101 Washer, Loe
3598 Nut I:f:r-i;Dt Q
E)

3599 Wut {4
Tooz Wazghor

41382 Spedgr I toh Lever
L83 W, Spring

72533 o s Marking Lonk Laver
Q5TLT s Shoulder (L-40)
1104, ' (420 x 1/4)

sher, Lock

Spring, Push Lever
Stud, Mounting

7  Post, Mounting
151103  Spring, Selector Levaer

11
. {" asher, Flat
LWL 79

151530  Serew (5-40 x 1/4)

151657  Sorew (£-40 x 1/4)

1515592 Screw (G-40 x 3/16)

151701 Sprdng, Reget Enill Torsion

151714 Spring, Svecing Leck Leven

152600 Plate, Selsctor Moumting

152491  Guide, Push Lewer

152407 Guide, Lever

152407 Bracket, Push Lever Guide

152405 Bracket, Tranefer Lever Spring
Anehor

152405  Levwsr, Marking Leck

152406  Bracket, Marking Lock Laver Guida

152407 Lewver, Sracing Lock

152508 Laver, Start

152,09 Lever, Selasiosr

YEDLI0 Zall, Dsset

1£2011  Lawer, Push

152512 Link, Adjustirs

152427  Lever, Iateh

152429  Rarck, Sector

152432 Arm, Clutch Step

15243,  Plate, Range Finder

152425 Stud, Henge Sealas

1534836  EKnob, Range Scals

. 152537  Spacer
152438 Bail, Spop Amm
153439  Shaft
153440 Bushing, Sector
152441 Vasher, Flat
152645  Sering, Range Senl= Knob
1523091 Bpring, Start Lever
152805 GQuard, Insulatsr
152897  Guide, 3ail Lever

ORIGINAL 50

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

114598

IESIG) m rLSarsi

|

__\\ om!._..a_
(e,

SR

86GE 61505 O

1612 P oy |1 i _‘_

LEPEGI— hmm_m_
BSOIGI

m _m

m m_

T 18p08]. - x

9L8IG]

£95051—2-.
OF9G———-
9C82G———
GES2G)

“a———826081 | | /g
mh\m.m.w mmm_mfr e

vBGZE — , H (o).

4985~ .__m

T . 61906
D goag! |-
S260GI . ISt 0G| i.wu
mmm_ml g

frea .....r,........ A “ m ................ ......,.,...
& U O == .//memm.:
5 1G]
QAVI_EN ! —l8lZ R & 4041+

e511G|

L0l

@\{_amm_

e, ,f, = "4
oL

ice
/

1 fw,

62306 ?
a @I[l]|
T | 8955
g8525—— -

TYPING UNIT, CODE BAR POSITIONIKG WECHAN| SM

FIGURE 24,

CORIGINAL

51

)lease ViSit www caisdata com for more information


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

NUMEARIGAL INDEX = FIGURE 29
Part
Hmbyar Elasr.‘:ri]:rbin
. 211 Washer, Lock
3598 Mt (6mLD) @
B0 Fut (6=L0)

3649 Washar,
Tooz E'asha%j
j

2332 Wag 1]

GOLTY Faly
110435 R{ L)
110743 Mor, Lock
: 1196 s Aetaining
. X Dgh her, Flat
Lﬁ Stud

3
7  Amm, Shift Lover Drive
TEMLE0 Arm, Intermediste
ak51  Link, Shift Lever

150452 Daaring, Tedys Shaft
150453 Zhaft, Shift Lever Drdve
15371  Btud, Shift Lewver Mounting
150475  Brecket, Backstop
150421  Shaft, Transfer Laver Hetzining
150L87  Plate
18307 Spring, Transfer Laver
ls052c Bracket, Shift Lewver Quidae
150563  Spring, ODommon Transfer laver
150478  Serew, Bearing Clamp (6-40)
150990  Washer, Felt
151152  Screw (4-40 x 3/15)
151222 Washar, Felt
151429  Wut (£-40)
161830  Serew {5-50 x 1/L)
161631  Screw (6-40 x 5/18)
151657  Screw [&=40 x 1/4)
151658  Serew (6-40 x 5/16)
151467 Rollez, Shift Lever
151568 Roller, Shift Lever Link
161669  Stud
151670  Pracket, Shift Lever Link Guide
1514676  3him
151721 Screw (&-40 x 3/4)
152456 Holder, Wick

. 152457 Wick, Felt
152546  Bracket, Intermediate Arm Guida
152523 Bearing, Slesvo
15258,  Lever, Shift
152585 Lavar, Shift
152635  Lever, Tranafer {1)
15263&  levver, Transfer ()
152637  Levmr, Tronafer (3}
152638  Lever, Transfer (L)
152639  Lever, Tranefer (5]

. 152640 Lever, Trensfer (G)
152462  Shaft, Intermsdiate Arm Cuide
152663 Cuide, Transfer Lgver

ORIGINAL ; 52

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

149

T ey

. m_mmmn_/@,w
“ E_n,m_/ .

B2 OC1—
L5280 e

e
5 Vwmmm 1

_ﬂ_r aIzoc

QLS2G)

Fegsd

+2L26) . ﬁ
| 26981 g 68505 —" pres [ S
i mmmnm/Mr @ _nm_m__|_@%u .
m m—NDﬂ_rf.(,;u/ _m_ler " )
L6208 W., mmmT@ Do
3 % 1612 EEE\

_\ﬂmmmm gsae \
: T 1612 ﬁw
5® mm BES0SH—t
3 k. A _m,m\\

P S | arie St 159611 7

b.gzace
Bk A,rmm_ 800
//(Im%m__
$5206]

859151 — N@ Mﬂﬂﬂ&%

BCECE— GEGE—

B7LOSI_
£59E11 IR i]=]]
/f@.. gl 844 06|

; T ;\,.,.\Nmm_m__

£92081 | .wv\\

: " wmeD_%EFDE

W, e 1%205I
] rgism
EBE\ -269611
BlEDGl
696261 :

&/ FeLEs|
b AT

FIGURE 30, TYPIKG URIT, FROWT FLATE MECHAN|SH

ORIGINAL

53

lease visit www caisdata com for more information


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1498

NIMERTICAL IKDEX - FIGURE 30

Fart

Fumber Dosoription

2191 Washer, Lock 6
. 3598 Mt I:Ei-hﬂ}

3599 Nut (&-40 @

o0z Wasghew, !

kst Spri ¥ Bail

T5226 Ve 1

BEOT9 W & Felt

BH335 o g, Lock Levap

93356 a r, Felt

5 clf, Folt

ek, Felt
ash er, Falt

Washapr, Look
Ring, Retainhug

15551 liing, HelLaining
119652  Ring, Astaining
119653 Ring, Retaining

150175  Stud, Pullay Bail Fivot
1ega0g Ball, Left Hraakar 2lide
120215 Hlosk, Loek Levar Guide
150212 HBushing
180232  Hetainer, Falt
150355 Sraeket, Madin Bail Dwive
1502LT  Link, Drive
150063  Bail, Main
150558 Sprimg, Left Breaker 5lide Torslon
15058%  Zpring, Bipht Breaker Slide Torsion
150598  Track, Printing
180740 Flate, Retalning
150702 Stud, Urive Link Pivot
150752 Stad
1507753 Roller
LE0YEL  Roller, Loaek Lever
1R85 Stod, Leek Leser Roller
160757  krm, Lacking
130752  Pulley, Draw Wire Hope Tensiomdng
150776  Lever, Hordzontal Poaitioning Lock
120777 Radl, Ripght Zresker Slide
150923 Washer, Felt
15162%  Strip, Conmecting
151657 Serew (6=40 < 1A1)
. 151688  Screw (6-40 x 5/16)
151700 ferew, Pulley Mountins (6-400
152534  Bail, Pulley
152569  Linkage, Laft Shift Slide Drive
15257¢ Linkage, Mgkt Shift 5lide Dpiva
152598  Stud, Left Bearing
152599  Stud, Aight Bearing
152724  Zpring, Shift Slide Drive Linkege

ORIGINAL 54

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1 149B

-
L ] & =
8 ® T
4 e
< O
= e
o =
z =
g9905— — 6226
SrL01l—— T =, Q
— I el -
soaial |_ a@ —&8006! O
|8l —— _ y\@. % NQ /l £bL ﬁ'hh..___ :
mmmnn.m"l xad o 982G p ,,, .||1wwwme m
LE T |wa a BE5C m\ i :
e & \\ﬁ. ’ © J,, W T _ ——Bz908l 3 —
AB8689— |m“ el 7 i / . GEL = O
rzi— — | BRI Mo — —— —0IEL 3 "
- sza0si ) ) @ e : |mmmm z 4
MWMWM_IL S $02051— | -gga6ll W “
22051- L\\\ @ﬁ_ Gy 8T ee3lsl m
o - m_l|\ — £59611 Fu_\f/:ﬂﬂuu N /I 1612 B "
mmwﬂm c| yezogl . ¢ A N =pos 7 O
666 | ﬂ%/ — e G\ N\ -velosl T Q
6992 hnm_ | TR | = f

e | mmon —E6l0G1 5
L\ 590918 m hmmoﬂ _q wa%_ @ opea \ e —ogios) T
i =
1612 o @nmmmmm__ i mmmm: i / = ©
Dﬂﬂ_m_|ﬂ-_ﬂ.f : " mﬂmN =145 o .._.._ .._._ il = :
SR s : T
§997—. i @ Tm  leml A o N
£L9061 D : @ et s = "
[ oza0s! . .._ —gEpO0s! T - —
QQ/ Ss g | - \ 3 qv
; tn.wmml P s S ——-seszEt QA
S ; ; ﬂ_ valos—' el e 9ROl .
o \ P 7% o s N e 2 =
s, L v EE90S! g__ _____ WMMWM__. ﬁ‘ —— pEO0OGI Wu W
= f ™ JL 6£8601 — | // e m
m 1612 . 068261I— | . igeenn W
_ .ﬂl']lmw xR ¢mmom__ = //|_|| :mmMr.
i 2] e —_£6506l S—
Ay .;.__.h. ) ﬁ%fﬁf 2
i e e i— . ¥ [ § | | :
/ ooz ; . mm = Sy USSR (511 V
L 803918l : . / -f|..|m.mmwm_ Q
\\ b, :HM m . / _ — ggu06l )
ErATA legffg—Y— 209161 a
szl —— " Q



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1498

MUMERICAL INDEX - FIGUEE 31

Part.
Mmber

Description
. 1214 Screw, Set 1@) 150693  Stud, Breaker Slide
2191
(m]

Wasner, 150694  5lide, Shift Link Breaker

2h6% Washer, 150711 ‘washer, Flat
3598 Mut { & 150731  3lide, Comwon Horizontal Motlon Stov
3599 Mt )| 130722 Slide, Lower Horizontel Motion Stop
o0 Wa - t 150733 Slide, Upper Horizomtal Motion Stop
4EQ27 ’ s Horizontal Stop 8lide 150738  Gulde, Horizental Motlen Step Slide
73530 » Felt 150745 Bushing, Shift Lever
TEaR \pring, Spacing Fosd Fawl 150770 Crank, Upper Code Bar Bell
a1y Jpring, Fesl Pawl Release Link 150771 Crank, Lower Gode Bar Bell
. ; oet, Spring 150974 Cup, Dashpot Valve

2 Hut (10-32) 150987  Collar, Dashpot Valve Cup

%az? Bushing, Carriage Heturn Ball Crank 151606  Cerew (10-32 x 1?"'}
01795 Washer, Felt 151630  Serew {f-50 x 1/4)
109757 Washer, Felt 151637 Serew (L=40 x 174}
109239  Spring, Breakar Slide Toralon 151657  Serew {6=40 x L)
110634 Serew (4-40 x /L) 151658  Serew (6-40 x 5/18)
1136 Spring, Carrlage Return Bell Crank 11651 Serow (B<40 x 1)
110743 Washer, Loel 151685  Serew [4-40 x 5/16)
110472  Sering, Dashpot Ball Talve Torsion 151686  Serew {4=-40 x 3/2)
112626 Fub (10-32) 151597 Serew (6=40 % 3/14)
119643 Ring, Retalring 152522 Lever, Reversing 5lide Shift
119651 Ring, Retaining 157538  Plate, From
119552 Ring, Aetaining 152540  EBracket, Lateh Bail
11965% Ring, Retaining 152586  Bracket, Spacing Feed Pawl Spring
126011  Washer, Flat 15289  Slide, Letters-Figures Shift
125238  Spring, Carriage Return Lateh Bail 1525%% Bail, Stop
175802  Wesher, Flak 152634  Washer, Flat
150089  Serew (4-40 x 1/2) 152890  Masher, Flat

15018L Tink, Feed Pawl Belsase
160197 Hub, Lateh Bail
150194  Plate, Lateh Bail
150196  Bail, Carriage Return lateh
150202 Gear, Spacing Chaft
150203  TWasher, Retelnding
150204  Cam, Spacing Beeentric
150222  Hetainer, Dashpet Piston and Cup
150229  Piston, Dashpot
153233 FRoller, 5lide Trarsfer Rear
1502%,  Holler, S5lide Tranefer Fraont
> 150225  3lide, Transfer
. 150336  Bushing, Shift Slide
150636 Bughing, Relsase Link
150438 Crank, Avtomatie Cerriage Heturn Bell
150535  Spring, Transfer Slide
150537 Bell, Dashpot Yalve Bearing
150558 Cylinder, Dashpot
150667  Stud, Transfer 5Slide
150668 Opllar, Spacing
150662  Shim, Spacing Gear Clsarance
. 150670  Shim, Spacing Gear Clearance
150672 Bearing, Spacing Shaft
150673  Shaft, Specing
150677  Pawl, Rear Spacing Feed
150678 Pawl, Front Spacing Feed

ORIGINAL 56

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

26815]
1612
:_wNm_

facosl
\a... 15961
222181

L5915
Il

96068
Z2LOGI \.\ ]

mmmnnu. L /R, 6658, T 504061
5 o_mmm.AInomL $Z 206
10526I .

a9zeDs 25961 =
_mmcm_\\x\\..

L8915 «
g wmw..__m__
el _mmmzfﬁwﬁ.ﬁ@

> /i,
| g0528!|
.w __...ff....,mmm__m_ E E
“N612 F
¥y 62606 // i
26526
605261

o 208051
i |&12
/ e wmmm
0805 —— $EG05]
Em_m_ﬂiﬁ L \\\Emn_m.
[ ¢ 1612
; BLE
m.m__.u._ mow._um_

01LOS! y .....wacm :
&L ] i 3
mhmmm_ /....mnmom mowﬁﬂfﬁ
600G It e 182061 g
0506~ " "6z BOBOGI
.bm. /159151 _mvmh\.
vezog{ s Ty grzon  AG91GI
2596111 / mmm_n_ mc.m_om_ ..?u._
apgogl o 1612
_mBm_iﬁ w.:,.

\Em_m_ Jeis
0GLOG - 865€

41 z00L

M 161

i Wﬂfh 2e915]
01.05|

GOGZS! sy
+0G06
00808

NNZ GG
EbLONI
1I0GZI

SEEES]
L2E606]

ORIGINAL

&7

)lease ViSit www caisdata com for more information


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

HI49B

NUMERICAL TMIEX - FIGURE 32

Fart

3508 Mut (G=40) 152521  5lide, Oscillating Rail
3599 Puat {(4=4 152579  Track, Printing Carrizge

Humber Daacri&n—
. 2191 Washar, Loel@ 152811  Guide, Right Shift Slida

7002 Washer 152592  Ouide, Left Shift 3lide
7607 Spriyge, eraing Slide Detert 152595  5lide, lorizontal Motienm Reversing
ThLEL Haghe N, Flat .
BESTS e 5%, DBenalerating 51ide Ball Grank
B581¢ k { Felt
2094 hsr, Felt
GO5) Nohoer, Falt
. CrEW fa—m x 1/
; Waghar, lock

¢  Hng, Retaining

WOL51  Bing, Retalining
119652 Ring, Retaining
126011 Washer, Flat
150219 Screw (h-4C x 1/2)
150228  Fulley, Draw Wire Rope
150237 Lewver, Sscapemsmt
1502855 Bushing, Oscillating Oulde dem
150531  Flate, Clamp
1z Plate, Pulley Support
150691 Link, Shift Slide Right Shift
150692  link, Shift S5lide Left Shift
180705 Bushing, Oscillating Rall Pyllsy
150709 Spacer, Printing Carriage Track
150710 Sorew (6-AD x 1-1/4)
150721 Arm, Right Oaeillating Rail Guids
150722 Arm, laft Oecillating Rail Guida
150726 Link, Osolllating Rall Laft Shift
150727  Tdnk, Ozeillating Rail Fight Shift
150728 Rail, Cecillating
150750 Plate, Lock Lever Retafiping
150751  Block, Lock Lever Guida
150800  Stud, Pulley Boaring
150805 Shim, Guide Flate Spasing
1508086  Plate, Printing Track Gulde
150807 Retafinnr, Falt
150900 Serew, Shonlday (&b}
150026  Washar, Falt
150927 Retainer, Palt
150929 Hetainer, Felt
1o095% Slide, Cecillating Radl Skift
151152  Bepew (440 x 3/16)
151632 Serew (£-L0 x 3/8)
151657  Serew {640 = 1/4)
151686  Serew (4-40 x 3/2)
151892 Serew {(6-40 x 316}
151598  Spring, Shift Linksse
151723 Sevew (640 x 3/18)

. 152505  Stud, Reversing Slide Adjusting
152507  Rollev, Zetent
152508  Bracket, Maht Reversing Slide
152509  Bracket, Laft Reveralng Slide
152510 Lever, Detent

ORIGINAL 1]

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

gEA045|
1512
459161 —. g29¢il \\lm_m.n_
6992
)

1612
ommmll_,,/ B0C0G M cym-a
A il

Degesl

i A ...._.. "_m.
1j & 5 i el
il N SRR 81915
.ﬁm-ﬁ__m_l/ { .... ___.H.. b _-. U" | |.|.._ ".“.u.. “F - ”.._._ o i %—Nﬂ. _".N gZazil
o e -3 L ( :
— i o B i % 6992
A R TR 15208
i ._.mmwm_L\ W wadl : et B /
6992 e
F e il

,_ wﬁ%

0

Sitl

@_ﬂ@

| o ! ___“_..“._
__ _“_ _... = Y /‘
AT R 1£9141
{...- W .' ... il Ny .
. o €640
.......__.n L L
N |\@@@ 110621
|\ 96L081

GRSIC) BIg5)
6992 EHLO| 1512
SSit) 0 21851

FICURE 33. TYPING UNIT, SPRING DRUM MECHANISM

ORIGINAL



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1149B

NUMERICAL INDEY . FIGURE 33

Part
Humber Desc@[nn
. 2191  Washer, I.o:ch@
266G Wesher, k
t

002 Washer,

B330 Waaha

ThaT2 Epr:.&F riage Return
i)

THTS5 | alt
115753 & , Loek
11262 & {10-32)
1253 shar, Flat
. 1 ud, Spripg and Spacing Drmum
Slaeve, Spacing

%.3;25 Rara, Lowsr Draw Wire
Q 51 Wheel, Spring Drum Ratshst
150712 PRope, Upper Draw Wire
180796 Disk, Margin Indieator Cam
150798 Whesl, Spacing Drum Ratchet
150827 Drmum, Spring
150228 Ring, Ratchet Wheel Eetainipg
150843 Plate, Spring Hook
151346  Serew (&-40 x 3/8)
151618 Serew (540 x 7/16)
151619 Bushing
151637 Serew (4-40 x 1/L)
151458 Serew [A-L0 x 5/15)
161685 Seraw (L-L3 % 5/16)
¥E2e8Y  Drum, Spaeing
152588 Arm, Step
152590 Lewver, Spacing Cutout
152591 Arm, Automatic Carrdape Return

ORIGIMNAL &0

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

| 149B

19652 —
1503548 \‘1 .
— 533568 ] )
/—-|5oss5 g

T Cﬁ) _J\‘J —— — 152817
7 5;‘.«/5:? |

:233‘3% \ \ 93355< @"‘—f@

B449 - —\

|
150361 @,1 K q @ 150350 —' '
T4TES H |oa|99\ 4 74547
£800 Gy 150040 Z 74536 ol
l— ' : 150355 -
——'r4?u|
151629
. . 150354
lsuaas 8330
|- 74701 2151
'L 3599 /f | 50040
151637 f f,f 5
80895 93356 —-9335
74701 I'I_ —|52726 i

93356 |I ‘ 3|'r5 % F="uges2
[
.l —— T4 Tl .
4"'
y @ 2539

o 14547 — 50358
. T——T45356 74701
T | 50355
_ T4 TN

FIGURE 34. TYPING UNIT, TRIZ SHAET MECHAN|SM

L) ORIGINAL

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

NUMERICAL IFDEY = FIGURSE 34

Part

Humber Dageripticn
. 2191 Washer, Flat 6

2539 Mut I:ﬂ-f&-jz}

a592  Hut

3599 Nut {g.@

AEOG  Ser ar (Gui0)

TO02  Wash

2330

By ’ , Spag;l_ng

70388 g, Trip Shaft Lever

ik her, Lock

(S=40 x 5/32)

7. ollay, S=t
% 3pring, Trip ard Lateh Lever
712 Spring, Code Bar Cluteh Cam Follower
4785 Detent, Cam Zoller
90819 Washer, Falt
93356 Wagher, Felt
93758 Washer, Falt
10R199 Wick, Felt
1194552 Ring, Retaining
150040 Serew (6-40 x 5/8)
150348 Shaft, Trip
150349 Avm, Cam Follower
150350 Zhaft, Trip
150352 Bushing, Trip Shaft
150354 Arm, Cluteh Teip
150355 Lever, Latch
150356 Lever, Clutch Teip
150350 Lever, Type Box Clutch Trip
150361 Collar Spacing
150531 Lever, Line Feed Clutch Trip
150444 Lewver, Trip Shaft
150889 Lever, Specing Cluteh Trip
150895 Arm, Tri
150922 Wagher, Falt
151629 Mut, (&-L0)
151637 Serew (4-40 x 1/L)
152517 Arm, Trip Lever
152726 Bushing, Trip Shaft

ORIGIMAL -

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

00005——._ 3
T )

: HOLNT

#8051 MOLLONN S
¢_ocm_|f :

ZEOOSH- f A et i
2e80% 7 Nosr
_nmnm s
HpRe—

Mmmmm,__l; AN B
Ty wmtm =" pEpG— g
i nmh_m_L mmmam* nm_%__qml/ £EaISl ; @ g
._... m.vh_n___l_____. Dﬂﬂﬂﬂ_ |f.,. ﬂ _ 5

e weﬁém_ AR N HILATD
m__Nn:u_m m¢_n___u_m gl W & Hv8 3007
Luu. B2LI5—, N \
0S00G| m_oam”/ \ S w ¥
__ 5 4% : mm.._u.mmm. LTy %
, 5\1 ; ®. T 06GE
$ 206 -
A Emom_ o g W
@. J. _Eom_ xxx
HILATD
mmn_n.m_
[l v
Lp00G) q mmocm_nnin__ﬁillrm mEH_.m_m
hm.__._m_[ hm.h._m_\.x
EFLOI
_E28Zp— __mmcn_
i mwaom_ el
wﬁ / s .
/ mm_u_um
A i L_:, 82.1C O+ aIG|
At LELIGH
=1 ms_.o___l___\\ £1006!
€282t—
- !\1.1Nm_| QStRgI——

TYPING UNIT, MalN SHAFT MECHANSM

FIGURE 35.

ORIGINAL

43

)lease ViSit www caisdata com for more information


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

NUMZRICAL INDEA - FIGURE 35

Fart
. Yumber ion-
2191  Washer, h{@

3592 Nut (&=t
42829 Washer

EQ096 ilnehe&u

110743 Viagher Neock
150000 % Jliutch
150001 *Cluteh

1 + Code Bar Clutch

. L k, Adjusting
sk, Adjusting
SOUTE Washer, Flat
& Lever, Clutch Shos
50027 Laver, Clutch Shoe
150028 Disk, Clutch Cam
150029 Yick, Felt
150032 [Mak, Clatch Cam
150034 Disk, Clutch Shoe Lever
150040 Screw (6-40 x 5/8)
150043 3hoe, Sseomdary Clutch
15004k Shos, Primary Clutch
150045 Bearing, Cluteh Sleeve
150047 Bearing, Cluteh Slesve
150049 Spacer, Clutch
180050 Spacer, Clutch
150051 Cam, Code Bar Clutch Bocembric
150052 Cam, Furmotlon Cluteh Fecentrie
150056 Arm, Code Bar Cluteh Follower
150241 Spring, Cluteh Shoe
150233 Ring, Spacing
150831 Ring, Retalning
150832 Key, Cam Disk
150841 Rearing
150931 Spacer, Functien Glutoh
151430 Serew (6=40 x 1/4)
151633 Bearing, Main Shaft Ball
151640 Lavar, Cluteh Suoa
151642 Serew (=40 x 2/4)
151688 Screw (L=u0 x 5/3)
151728 Zpring, Clutch Shos Lever
. 151726 Spring, Uluteh Shoe Lever Disk
151737 Serew (4=40 x 11/64)
15248 T Shaft, Main
152450 Cem, Selector
152454 Collar
152573 Retniner, Bearing
152717 Arm, Function Clutch Followar
152887 Berew (L=-AD x 1/2)
. 152888 Serew (4-40 x 7/16)

ORISINAL 54

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

- .%@@ ! o
vreos— @I T & VWJH@ ﬂu/fjﬂmmmmv

£500% e
:_.Nn_mT/T/ et |
&620061— f s
e S “ ! L=
£ J et - HOLATD
e
S/ ~—0000s!

S

18Iz ool
.G. %xmmtm_ / %ﬁﬁla¢oo.m1_a.unxaax

#0051

L?

2 S
OIODE| LELIF ~ 7 Py o]
L Q-]
g282p” _ - 1480% nmww:w”_,w_._
= e 0 i
- 2e80%51— Hma.m :
vsmE i WeOd: I/ 5
=T weLS - L (R E%\ &
s 98825 L[ ¥ ad! .,mQ
r BN 2802810 NG
AN S U
hu
| OESG. P hmh_._ﬂ_\w_'\‘ _mm.G_Dm__ i
- 1612 i W NS coang s/ ErLON KoL
@ : = ceszy—_ -

== T2

N

_ — Tegzal \
2

L\mm 2y

e T va_m_.\ A5 —

c69I6!

- o
X L____ / x\ \x\ 1BOGI—
cooogd [/ /// SEO0sl
/1

.l._.__

\ 0000g|
\ ; .\m nﬁmsm_\\\ 6l2
/), .q_ocm_\\hmccm_L 0¥a0g

e

1E80%)
zeaog— [/
FRFAL

ErLO

CERTy

YRING UNI T, WM&l SHAFT WECHAM| SM

FIGURE 28,

ORIGINAL

&5

)lease ViSit www caisdata com for more information


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

NUMEBRICAL INDEE -~ FIGURE 3&

Fart

Humhear DBH(@M&I‘.
. 2191  Waeher, Look
3802 Mat (A=4D :I&@

42823 Washer, T1
91356 Vasher,

110438 Seredg ! x 1/5)
110743 % mﬂi

'h Levar, Clutch Shoe
 Lever, Clutoh Shee
EOC2E Ddek, Clutch Cam
150039 Wick, Felt
150093 Diek, Slutch Cam
VEGO3E Disk, Cluteh Shoe Laver
YEDOLD Serew (=40 x 5/8)
150047 Shoe, Se¢ondary Clutch
150048 Shos, Primary Clutch
180045 Bearing, Cluetch Zlesve
158004E Pearing, Clutch Elecve
150091 (Gear, Spacing Shaft Helical Ordvlep
152747 Spring, Cluteh Shoe
19044 Tink, Rocker Shaft Twlva
150734k Stud, Eorentrde
160391 Spacer, Line Feed Clutch Tear
150439 Gz=r, Main Shaft Heldeal Oriving
15340 Yk, Genr
150441 G2y, Keybosrd Helical Dedving
153549 Collzr, Svacing Shaft Ceor
180848 Ozar, Tire Peed Clutch Spur
150830 Hing, Spacing
150237 Rine, Hetaindng
1E0832 Hey, Gam [disk
150841 Bearinp
150970 Eeaslng, Mair Shaft Ball
151348 Screw (640 = 3/8)
1E1A30 Serew (E-40 x 1/4)
TE1ELT Sovew [6=40 x 2/0)
1214888 Serow (4=40 x 5/18)
151582 Serew (L-A0 x 5/2)
151693 Screw (6-40 x 9/16)
121728 Spring, Clutch Shos Lever
15173¢ Spring, Clutch Shoo Lever Lisk
151737 Sorew (4-40 x L1/6L)
12179, Washer, Spseizl
152537 Clamp, Ball Bearing
152826 Plate, Screw Lock
182827 Serew (h=h0 = 1/2)

1 i, Adiusting
4 Ak, Adjusting
SCEE
3

ORISINAL b

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

114%8

FE525
s

Em_m_rﬁm\ i

®

@0 %

17081
18081,

OeE0s]

mmmm_____
_n_m.w_n__m__

200,

D805,

0%
STROS

Eem_u\_@

HY'94 O
_um,mm,q

137 3dA] uHod
66 J9%d NO LUYHD 335

o
H
mﬂ._muw

SHIHWMN 18w

" i

\ )
AN R N .._wfﬁmwm%_ s
T o eed _ 201l
S B ﬁ. N N 1= 11 \ﬂ \n},_ losz2!
P 0 s S {
% i 62€9. \

2L

1612
PN
gi0g2] mmwom_ym/

\mm.m.m

i LYE0S|
PEHG @_ \\\\\ 92252
\_nmm__
.- e

N

259G
2006
ERLON Jrag
¢W__,_ | BE 05
e 00s! 220046
£20051 mmmfﬁ% CBOOSI| ) colg)
200518, - \ E4 001
hmmmﬁ/@ 2) .\__omw_
1BE0GI— i N, MO f 259611
BL00GI—— 8 1™ N $2006]
POl e =} 16406
\\.mf o, i
93315 282

.\\.\ =
£1009 \ ;u@ymﬁmm_
90051 / £1011
LE9€
\

I g 3 [

[BEDS! \, | 6L086

210081 SEBOII

2oszal’ "ERLON

Eb 96l

TYPING UNIT, RIGHT SICC LIMKAGE &MD TYPE BOX MECHAR| Sy

FIGURE 27.

ORISINAL

&7


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11458

HIMERTCAL TNODEX - FIGURE 37

Part
Number DesNglprtion
. 1164  Serew {2-56 150620 Sted, Ezoonirds
2191  Washer, 150811 Stud, Follower Lre
265%  TWaaher, E& Teognl, Track, Carriage
3598  Nut (6! 150891  Block, Ball Bearing
3637  Ball, 150973  Pellet, lnamry
TOOZ2  Wazher, t 11602 Plate, Hetaining
o6 elt 151603  Collar, Spacing
76379 % ' Lock Lever 151605 Block, Guide
9034 ar, Felt 151637 Serew (4-L0 x 30
g her, Lock 15164, Sprirg, Vertical Positiovdng Lever
. sher, Felt 15168Y  Serew EE-!;D x 1740

& Washer, Falt 151E58 Seraw E&-a‘,{} x 5716}

3. Serew [4=40 ¥ 1/4) 151885  Zerew (4-40 x 5/1&)
10435 Nk (4-40) 151688  Screw (4=50 x 3/8)
110743 Washar, Lpck 15173847 Screw, Identification {f-40
1126326 Nut (10-32) 15273840 Serew, Identification {64,@%
112827 Hut (2-58) 15173840 Serew, Identificaticn (6-40)
119449 Rirng, Retaining 15173EAG Serew, Identfificatden [£-40)
119651 Ring, Hetaining 1517384 Sevaw, Idertifieation (6-40)
119652 Ring, Rataining 151930  Box fAszsembly, Tyvps
125011 Washer, Flat 151531  Box Assambly, Type
125015 Washer, Flat 151937  Box Assembly, Type
150040 Serew (6-40 x 5/8)
150072 Bace, Inner 151941
150073 Race, Inner to Typa Pallats
150075 Lateh, Type Sox 151953
150076 Reoller
LE00TT Spring, Pallet Compression 152501 Guide, Ribbon
150078 Hut, Shoulder (4=L0} 13502 Flate, Type Box Carviage
150079 Stud, Tyre Dox 152503  Link, Type Box Carrdage
1500280 Serew, Shoulder [2-56) 152542  Arm, Sight Stripper Blade

152559  Plate, Type Box Front
LEQLO0 152580  Flate, Type Box Hear
to Typs Pallets 152593 Hewsing, Searing
EHOE3Y 152742  Bor Assembly, Type
152752 Hox Asseambly, Type
1501451
Lo Typa Pallets
160157
150159 Pallet, Type
. 150357 Braeket, Rosher Shaft Right

150370 Link, Right Mafn Sfde Tever Drive
150280 Stud, Madw Slds Tavep
150231 Shim
150382 Flaak, Guide
150384 Spaesey, Vertical Positiondng Lever
150287 Link, Right Dibbon Drive
180390 Sushing, Stripper Blade Arm
150295 Serew, Shoudder {A=40)

. 150397 Levers, Right Vertical Positlcning
150411 Washer, Flat
152413 Arm, Bight Main Side Lever Follower
180430 Lever, %Hpht Malo Side
150425 Lever, Vertleal Positicning Leck

ORIGINAL &8

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

6 150386
90361 19652 —I50425 .
&Q 150383 150396 '5‘-'341 2/ ~125011
/ 3598 TEE‘TQ | I0743
? 150332 / flﬁlﬁﬂ?

@ gﬂﬂ—450355

f—-ﬁlﬁﬂ4
151602 _.-—-—-‘—HBEE?_
/ZIBI: y 90361 .
@’3593 : 150368
||955| EIBI

- 1 ||9552
- _ 8 moll r @ 3508
(51633 E\-?} ' \‘muz
) : @fhu ok ) 2|91
15|359 @ 3 ,-'-""3 ) |5|555
o 150401 /B 1 \ IEIGEE
152589 @,ﬁ g T %
L 1 151644 / lll g (ll i Lisoaso 125015
15255 i '. —~,.  T5226 | i 152544
nagsz- ]

9 @ 150428
@‘ (I-? 5 ’!1:- 3 ; ﬁ ::-.‘:' ":: 1:;. 1503?59{;:294/ Zﬁgajlll//
-3 =0

i J | e 150410 2181
2626 L ik 7002

- = =
QEI 1]
= 131659 .
\laaaas 150365
\lzsﬂu
10743

ISI68S

FIGURE 38. TYPINE UNI |, LEFT SIDE LIN®KAGE AND STRIPPER BLACE MECHANT S

o ORIGINAL

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

[ 1498

MUMERICAL INDEX - FICIRE 28

Fart

Number Dae@ﬁ.ﬁn
. 2191 Washer, Lock
2669  Vasher, Lﬁ{

3598  Wut 6o
TOO2  Wagher,
75226 T.'.Tic:k,&o

76279 3 ek Levar
90381 % Felt

1107 r, Lock

113 & (1032

s Retaindng

gy Hetaiming
Washer, Flat
15 Washer, Flat

S0353 Plate, Cam
150365 Shaft, Rocker
150366 Bracket, Recker Shaft Laft

150369 Link, Laft Maln Side Lever Orive
120382 Block, Guids

150383 Spacer, Vertical Positioning Lever
150%86 Link, laft Ribben Drive

150390 Bushing, Stripper Hlade Arm
150395 Screw, Shouldaer {6-40)

150794 Lever:, Left Vertieal Pezitioning
150401 Clamp, Ball Bearing

150410 3ted, Main 5ide Lever

150412 Arm, Left Main Sids Followep
150424 Blade, Stripper

150425 Lever, Vertical Positioning Lock
1205828 Lever, Laft Main Side

150429 Ztud, Eccentrdia

151602 Flate, Retaining

151600, Block, Guide

151633 Dearing, Hookew Shaft Dall
151637 Screw (4=40 x 1/L)

151644 Springe, Vertiesal Positioning Lever
151458 Sorew Eﬁn-t,ﬂ ® 57167

151659 Sorew (6-40 x 1/2)

1514685 Sorew (4-40 » 5/18)

152541 Arm, Left Stripper Blade

152550 Clamp, Bearing
. 152589 Clamp, Bsaring

ORIGINAL 70

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

2E90C]

£bL00

IBIE . &
EEE?...%@OE

o

-

H

59051
1E0G]

o, f o 2p9bel
: | 148261—
i s w”z M..m.”..”.m

i vuwuw.ﬁ/l.mm_mm

—I612_--"""

B B T s 1

e ——_... |

m.r.mm £

\ . flmmmm__

1sa0s|

BILOSH

FEFON
By
)

e1Lost
EvLON

LEDISI
ir M

CHL0N
4 ZOBGEN
% OS2I

/I..|.Eh_u._m_

TYPING UNIT, LINE FEED AND PLATEN WECHAN| M

FIGURE 3%,

CRIGINAL

Tl

O
T
e
—
O
=
o
O
e
—
O
4=
=
O
Q
@
e
©
T
0
S
=
=
=
v
®
@
Q


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

NUMERICAL INDEL - FIGURE 39

Part

Haumbayr Descri&n
. 2191 Waghar, Lock
3598 T (640) o &)

TL¥22  Washar, Fla

BOSE81  Spring, ed Bar Release Lever
110434 Serew 1/h)

110743 Washer, Ntk

119653 ngmaimng

125011 o Flat

rer, Flat

y Bearing

5#€ew, Shoulder (£-40)

Bar, Line Faed :

s86 Laver, Line Fesd Har Release

0642 Crank, line Feed Bar Bell

150646 Screw, Shoulder (6-40)
150647 Spacer, Eccentrdie
150648 Eccentric, Line Feed Bar
1506459 Washer, Spacving
150650 Bearing, Bccentrie
1504651 Cear, Line Fesd Eccentric Spur
150652 Screw (6-40 x 37/64)
150656 Wheel, Hand
150558 CGear, Flaten Hand Wneel Spur
150646 Gear, Flaten Idler Spur
15071, Bushing, Platen
150715 GGear, Flatan Spur
150718 Flaten
150719 Retainer, Right Flaten
150720 Hetainer, Left Flatem
150899 Cear, Line Fead Spur
150911 Bushing, Shoulder
150912 Stud, Hand Wheel
150998 DMisk, Spacing
151345 Serew [6-40 x 31"3%
151637 Serew (440 x 174
151657 Serew (&40 x 1/4)
151791 Serew [4=-60 x 7/B)
152871 Spring, Line Feed Bar Hell Crank

ORIGINAL 12

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1498

,EN
m¢mﬁ_
t _¢.um_

! 151
| §89ISI~__

SI0GZI

%mmﬁm

EpL0I—_

mmmﬁm

AW%

ﬂ..

%x\\

_q|¢m¢n___

sis
-

B

EtSESI-

~—
ezaig— <L @m__i
$50081—_—

L0

\mmmﬁ. m
\ ZHOSI |

\n

®

.-....-l.w.-..“m.ruu oo 3

_m_N

£6915]

\l\%@&ﬂﬁ”\\k\m BSE

..Hm.._w:
T eIz

TYPIKG UNIT, PAPER SPINDLE AND RESET EalL MECHAMI SW

FIGURE 40,

ORISINAL

73

)lease ViSit www caisdata com for more information


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

NUMERICAL IRUEX ~ FIGURE 40

00150393 Stud, Laft Pivet

150414 Bushing, Funetden Baskey Shaft
150519 Pin, Feset Bail Fivst
150423 5tud, Risht Plvet

150903  Elrrk, Left Faper Spindle
15090,  PBleek, Right Paper Spindla
150907  Spindls, Paper

150930 Washer, Felt

151232 Washar, Falb

161346 Serew {6-40 % 3/8)

151606  Serew (10-32 x 1/4)

151627 Rod

181642 Serow (B-L0 x 340

150685 Serew (4-40 x 5/16)
151692 Serew (A4 x 3/164)

151692  Serew (£-40 x 9/16)

153543  Tink, Aeset Bail Drive
153558  Shaft, Functior Hooicer
152715 Plade, Hoset Ball

152716  Ball, Heset

CORIGINAL T4

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

| 149B

2004

\“m_m
19508 mwmmmﬁ m%omm_m_
|
BCLEE 0B+ 06 ;
SHpEN SREIL .ﬁ [(®a¥) 66205
E+9EI| 1&12 o | e i
\.Emmm_ \\wmw_% ! T—E5oE| |
LS5051
R a@
@ i _ 09206~ m
T L8918
B :m_m .
- IGOEI | :
. 26981 .r.mEm :
o — 26981 mmm.__, T
——B82101 -- e
! i _——~EBGZGI @
m.ﬁmmmJ%..

—85ZGI

@hﬁ.\mmmm:
_——96.10

51628——
GEeO! si806I— |
16961 I
EI605— (")

%Mm_; 159611 —f4

gy M

fff;rfad.mmﬁ_
. T1813

w
W et
1
612

L5856

iPACE SUPPRESSION MECHAN| SM

[
(]

TYPANG URIT,

FIGURE 41,

ORIZINAL

74

)lease ViSit www caisdata com for more information



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

I 1498

NIMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 41

Part

Number Deac&mn
. 2191 Washer, Lock
Jhee Mt (&-407 &Q

LG Washer, Fe

To02 Washar,

7965 Sprd pard Look Lever
BOSAL Sprjmg, eing Trip Lever
B2L52 Spacing Trip Lewer Hail

83LE3 of Transfer Bail
BLETS »Ing, Suppression Bajl
ing, Carriage Return Levaer

902
9. A
%{, Washer, Felt

Washar, Felt

%58 Woshar, Felt
3879 filer, Felt
: 101796  Washer, Pelt

111355 Epring, Compression
119449  Ring, Retaining
115451  Rieg, Betaipding
119452  Eing, Bebtaindng
113653  ERing, heteining
12#315  VYWasher, Flat
15021, Stud, Transfer Ball Bearing
157357  Braocket, Beaping
180377 Arm, Carriape Aetvrn Slide
150352  Ball, Carriage Return
140300 Shaft, Carrviage Return
15043 Ball, Spacing Cut-Out Transfer
152557  Bracket, Lock Lever Guide
150861  Arm, Keybeard Lock Levers Slide
150781 Stud, Suppressinm Badl Pived
10092 Bail, fuppression
18089,  Bar, Space Suppression
150913 Ball, Stripper
150915  Striprer, line Feed Function Pawl
150919  Arm, line Feed 5lide
150930 Washer, Felt
151420 Serew (&=40 x 174
151657  Screw (A=40 x LA
181692 Serew (HeL0 x 30160

. 151715  Spring, Line Feed Stripeer Zail
15251,  Badil, Spacing Trip Lever
152515  lever, Spate Treip
152515  Slide, Spacing Suppression
152512  Bail, Speeing Cut-Cui
152545  Lever, Carriags Return
152583  HBracksh, Sparing Mechani=m
152708 lever, Keyhoerd Lock
152711  Bracket, Stripper Bail and Lock Lever

ORIGINAL 76

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

BBGE
\mﬁo:
o\\xﬂmmoon_

$9208 = ”..........m._.."_....mom_x,, L s
160051~ r._w
o e

~ eaz061 =
.MUNE_\@ ﬁmﬂxim/\.\ﬁ\\af

o 1612
i \.ﬁm_m_
@

%t 5890%|
L E0U8] m\\»\un\\mﬁ 8922
> @ »\\\nﬂuh N _osous

v AL 110821

. | : N
4 i ) & \ 3 Sl S ahm%._? L. D
@v\ mmmm\\\\ : h\qx.\\%%%%m" ijmwﬁm_@ e “@mf. R\‘m‘u_ﬂm_m«.m_ mﬂfﬁfﬂwuwmw_
- g _ R\\\_— :
OJ\ N ) \ e e

~~__s890d
PEBEL

L5 9IsI

e | ........_.(AW POBOGI 510621
. - =7 “eggog~ '~ “EOBOSI
i .-i\...m B8315i .......L....... IGIE
@ \\\.\ (e 22 EPLON e
g9l i

/ e e 9,208
_ cfﬁ@@f% 110621

- I ../.r _.._&m
£EB820S5I
d PERE ._.\

FIGURE 42, TYPING UNIT, PRESSURE ROLLER MECHANISM

ORIGIMAL

77

lease visit www caisdata com for more information



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

| 149B

MUMERICAL INTDEE - FIGURR 42

Part

Humber Depegipticn
. 2191  Wosher, Lock 6

3598 Kut (6-10)

3599 Nut {4=4

AETE Spricg ar Straightener Lever
Y2Les Sprin gpar Finger

73894 ssr&v& {00
110743 WasbheNg Lock

119551 ¢ Wf5) Retaining
125011 ‘ er, Flat
1250 aaher, Flat
. 1z ar, Cmoss
% ail, Pressure
Q}? 9 Guide, Paper
M265  Shaft, Pressure Roller levar
E0256  Lever, Pressure Baller
150267 Clamp, Shaft
150259 Roller, Pressurs
150272 Link, Pressurs Reller Helaease
1530271 Shaft, Freasure Roller Helsase
15027, Brackst, Shaft Clamp
150276  Lever, Faper Helease
150436 Bushing, Paper Release Lever
150683  Collar, Paper Straightener
150685 Shaft, Paper Finger
150803  Spring, Faper Pinger Flat
150804  Finger, Fight Paper
15081% Duahing, Faper Straightensr Lever
150816  Lever, Paper Stralghtensrs
150826 Finper, Left Paper
150840  Bracket, Paper Guide
150992  5twd, Paper Straightener Lever Stop
151657  Seraw (540 x 1/4)
151658  Screw (6-40 x 5/18)
151586  Sorew (4=40 x 3/8)
151489 Serew {4-40 x 3/4)
151692 .Screw (f«40 x 3/18)
15170%  Pin, Paper Finger Shaft Bearing
152539 Guide, Paper
152723 Spring, Compression
152725 Spring, Compresslon
. 152832  Shaft, Faper Straightensr

ORIGINAL 78

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1 1496

152831

’\6 = ,,.a-“% 152580

g S [ 219l

FIGJRE: 43. TYPIHG UNIT, RIGHT SIDE FRAME MECHANISM

L ORIGINAL

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

I 1498

NUMERICAL INDEX - FIGUEE 43
Part

Humber Desu@ian
. 2191 Washer,
110434 Serew (k- 4}
119743 Washer k
180545  Brack t Funeticorn Box
150579 % . 1t Fumetfen Bax
151&5’? {'--"',ﬂ b4 lj'rfq.:l
152580 1 , Hpht Side
152683 y Wzaring

@ <
&

ORIGINAL 80

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

[ 149E

sy g il F
e o1

Q&'SDQDE LV
ISIG i1 : : - sy
0 maz\g '. : \ /
S | \. .=}
21| ! Gt 152581
|5ms?ﬁ\\\\\ - '";:ﬂ i 'yff;_
150854 _\\H F 0T B I AN A
- I R
2191~ @? S Ry BT e L
NS, el S
SEQE_ﬁ'ﬁ 'i' L - e 1o o . 3 ..". : ﬂ%‘}
s, : 3 3} h W ‘ 2181
P Isi65T

NRPAATT gu s
" . t .

150563 %ansze
i 2669
10743 -
| M ]
s \\——I50351
12626
150353

o e T W
= g9~
150341 / [ 4

151657

| S35
NEZoeER-

2e8s

FIGURE 44, TYPING UMIT, LEFt SICE FRAME MECHANISM

ORIGINAL

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

NUMERICAL THNDEX = FIGUAE 4%
Fart

Humber Deseription
2191 Wazher, Lock 6
2669 Washer, Lu@

3508 Fut {é-

o2 Washer, Wlat
1043, Serew % 1/4)
Na743 Wa ak

112626 32}
15001 Spring
15025 €, Docantric Stop
1503 Stud, Feeentrie Stop Post
. 1 racket, Left Function Box
% wide, Laft Punction Box
5 Guide, Iinz Peed Bara
P00 Bail, Platen Detent
50902 Lewver, Single or Double Line Feed
150961  Eccentric, Line Feed Gear Detent
150969  Spring, Flaten Detent Bail Torsioen
151611  Bushimg, Line Feed Lever
151630  Secrew ?érhﬂ x /L)
151657  Serew (6-40 z 1/L)
152581  Frame, Laft Side
153871 Clip, Wearing

CRIGINAL "

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1 14%8

6¥SE
i .x o

*mm.m.

mcoh\

fMﬂ/ 161z,
85

@@

%

M.Waf.rl._.m,m:n_
1812
e — 2004

15.801-
ge8lsl Y

| | ¥OISP—
._ L 998161

a@@ﬁ

—_ GERISI k\ .x

Op2lsl —— i
el ——
epaigl— —— —

9EIE—— g
1 2IGl— //x

e

- pEZIGY

S e

@i

5606
[ ~esse

,./,.f,m.ﬂ.v_n_._ f—=
196
—_ 9%al5

STEOARD, TIME DELAY WECHAM | S

-

FIGURT 45, K

ORIGINAL

B3

lease visit wWww caisdata com for more information


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

ITUMERTCAT, THOSE - FIGURE L%

Part
Humber Leacdpt Lon

. 1178 Serew (2-56 ﬁ
2191 Kasher, Loek(/
Ascd Yut {&am&
3599 Nut {L@
7002 Washes,
J14726 Sprin antact Fawl
LRI04 ,E;%, teh Pawl
7107 siwf, Flat
Q0FEL \Ebher, Lock

) %‘w, Pilot {6=40)
. 1"9@ aner, Falt
NS Spring, Sccentric Follower Fawl
1NGEL Hing, Hetainding
1234 Wwheel, Front Getchet
151235  Wheel, fAear Hatchet
151796  Hub, Ratchet Wheel
15122%  Spring, Hatehet Wheel Flat
151339 Fawl, Contact
15130 Pawl, Lateh
151241  Laver, Contact Pawl Latching
15124%  Fawl, Hocentric Follower
151329  Switch, Senaitive
151657  Screw {(6=40 x 1/4}
151879 Shud, Hatchet Wheel
151828,  Bracket, Time Delay Mechanism
151885  Flate, bhat
1E1R88%  Stud, Few! and Lever Plvot

ORIGIMAL B4

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

L1498

LIPPER CASE H 6 LIPPER CASE M

152019
%

1519706 -

o
152683
e __—-TEB24
152641 W
152660
UPPER CASE H Fa
AMND %
UPPER GASE M
IEI})E_'-_B_I_ Imﬂ?ﬂnﬂa\ﬁ
e

> 110743
150963

N0743——__ g =

192835

FIGURE 46, TYFING UNIT, UPFER CASZ H AKD UPPER CASE W MITOR COMTROL WECHAN|SM

i ORIGINAL

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1498

NIMSRICAL INDEY - FIGLHE L&

Fart

Fumber Descﬁzn
. 4703 Spring, Fu .

TagIy Spring, F FPawl

Q01T Spring %‘; on Levex

110743 Washe

121245 Cle=3,
150077 i Pallet Compreasion
150553 ¢ Jng, Bakelite

150271 e, Spacing

1508 Separator, Contact

1 ; parator, Conbact

% Ceritact, Lower Electrical
o) Contact, Dpper Elsctriecal

180963

Flate, Aetalning
50973 Pallet, Musmy
151626  Screw (4-4D x 3/8)

151687  Serew (4-40 x 7/16}

151797 Cable, Metor Centrel Contacts
15190% lever, Kay (Stop I}

152019 Lever, Key (Stop M}

152633  Plate, Koumting

1E2441  lLever, Functleon

182453 Fawl, Function

152660  Plate, Spring

152475 Bar, Functicn {[UC H)

=247 Bar, Functien (UC M)

ORIGIMNAL i

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1498

=540 /,-ﬁlfmﬂ

. ——151403 ﬁf@fﬁﬂa .
44048

LB45104
3546 et W

g o =—151409
. : /‘IEIND
Lol TOO2
219

_ 151630
g @@@f 151407
o

S 2034

640

i ;i. ¥ ~ ’..

. ——220
a078e— = SR |
151427 =" | :
15276l : 5816 \3593

! ! 219]

ISia2 1 e —i51411 | .
151416

15444 F

e I

5 f 151439 o

219 & =0 5816 P N N
o ———7002 ’-m}_,y”/

i Ma g 80854

| T—— il /f '

FIGURE 47, ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT, MOIOR COMWTECL MECHAN|'SY

a7 ORIGINAL

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

NUMERICAL IRDEX - FIGURE 47

Kumba= Deacri

. MEM Coil, Start
Stop

2 W14
5/8)
L
k
16-22])
&=40)
ey Lock
£ Lock
. E‘@ i Step Lrmature
Hasher, Fiber
2 Washer, Flat

] Spring, Intermediate Levar
0 Lo s Warher, Flat
45204, Spring, Start Armature
20260 Sorew fé—m x 1 7/18)
90789  Washer, Flat
130435 MHut (4-40)
111017 Screw (6-40 x 5/1&)
121125 Yesher, Spring
125390 msher, Flat
151401 PBase, Motor Control Mschanism
151402 Core, Start Magnet
15140%  Frame, Moter Contrnl Mechanism
151475 Ineulator, Flate
1518077 Collar, Specing
151808 Levor, Intermediate
151409  Armature, Start
151810 Clip, detaines
151411  Elock, Terminal
1514812  Ineulator, Tarminal Block
151414  SBwitch, Sensitive
151416 Nut (6=400
151417 Cable, Motor Control Mecharism
151427 PMate, Clemp
151432 Armature, Stap
151429  Fesistor, Fixed (250 obm)
181640  Stud, Switeh Mowmting
151630 Screw (&=k0 x 1/4)
. 152751 Stud, Terminal Block Mounting

ORIGINAL &

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

- Db —sorsse
i o ]
152124 —E2 &’-_;‘92 —151427

152108

FIGURE 48, ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT, LINE RELAY MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

a9 ORIGINAL

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1498

NUHMERICAL INDEY - FIGURS L&

Faprse

Mumbar Descﬁan
. 1179 Serew {£-50
128 ...cre'N (&
1297 ﬁ% r’al
2171 Washer
3598
JalE Ne) , L;H#F’
£go7 &H Canrecting
7002 %q er, Flat
esigter (2509 chm)
Resistor (2810 ohn)
'?'?5 Reedgtor (BOOD chms)
8?516 Zpring, Helay Retalning
QaTas Wapher, Flet
151818  Jumper
151826 Cable, Line Pelay Mounting Assembly
153309 Flltep
152110  Bracket, Resletor Mounting

Bl ‘i'-fns
. as e E-J.LD x 148
7
Wegher, Bakelite
151427 Flate, {'lamp
152108  FPlate, Hslaey
153124  Eparer, Comnecting Dlock

ORIGINAL 20

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

| 1498

51916

120195 - W
@ o oo
neis 0 0 Ay

92260

FIGURE 449, ELZCTRICAL SERYICE UnIT, RECTIFIER &ANC CABLL ASSOMBLY

2l ORIGINAL

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

HIMERICAL INDEX - FIGURE 49

Fart
Fimbor Nese

. 5 T Saraw [ Gl
: 2101

Washar, Loc

o0z Washer, Klat

71155 Sorew x 1 3718)
71646 hh t

QO7EY & lat

QuIEN Lock
.L?l::u_f;* _1’1r_=-r'_1 Matalie

_2‘0] her Flat
1te, Clamp
. able, Haciiflar

11a+n_, Rectifiar Mourding

& Capacitor
0@ 9164 Traneformer

tion

DRIGINAL 82

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

»

Q\ e /ﬁ\m 152745

||?s oy

NE= ﬁ// : #
0 s f?{ > E iz

@:E}—?s?su
e =
b :
Q |5I4E?——é??a —B2ET0

s07eg

EE—r5750
EP—3438
@ —2ai9l

@—-—3593

o

FIGURE 53, ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT, LINE TEST KEY ASSEMBLY

93

ORIGINAL

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

14908

FIMERICAL INDEX = FIGURE RO

Fart
Humber ! ription
. 1179 Sarew {H=£0
197 Jarew [He- 2]

argl Washer, %
a4,38 Ii.qﬁhem

2504 Huk:

To02 Wash Flat

TETE0 o r, Bakelitms
dh

tor (4300 ohm)

22870 ﬁ;

qo7e washer, Flat

10 orew (3=56 % 1/4)
. ! ey, Line Test

ﬁu kneb, Line Tast Key

T Flatme, CLamp

Q_—EZ?&E Bracket, Lina Test Kuy
152746  Cable, Iine Test Key

152763  Strap, Line Test Koy

ORIGINAL 94

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11458

&
52045

FIGURE &1, ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT, LIKE PAD RES1STOR AKD CABLL ‘

95 ORIGINAL

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

KUMERICAL THDEX - FIGURE A1 & =2

Part
¥umber soeription
. 26£9 Washer, Lo
AL4L32 Wagher, F
2igh Wazher o5

91721 Zere 32 x 3 34
GORSA R 1500 ohm)
112626 m&. =12

151998 %} , Hesistor
1520115\ rd, far

QQ

ORIGINAL

%



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

vl
|ﬂg|!t .

T4

_'-EE-]E

IS288) ARRAMGEMENT RSB

151931 ARRANGEMENT RC

7 ORIGIMAL

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

| 1498

1.dH| oJelJoolo
| v NHd33

[ Hlﬁf

*
& 151937 ARRANGEMENT RD

0| oHH

3| BB &

: efolAn | (I | ™=
TR

152742 ARRANGEMENT RG

. BT E“'rﬁ%%%'?%ﬁ
"?$ di 3 |23

SHPII{EI :

-|J|s—| o oA

152752 ARRANGEMENT RH

28

ORIGINAL

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

1 1498

TTFE RLK ARFANGERENTS
TYFE 151930 152081 16181 | 15107 152742 152752
PALLET SPFLRGEMERT | ARRADGZNENT | ARRAMNGMENT | ARHANGENENT | APRANGEWENT | ARFANDEMENT
DEXCTTIFTIMN R npER Hpir | Ut {ll | N5 HpEn
A 180100 15010 L5000 | LEdoo | LEQRGE 150000
A AT L3ULGE 1E0LOL LE0L0L [_Astam | 150G
g _ dsuica 150403 LEQLOE | Rsulw [ “iSwdE |  1sme
I 1500 — ISGLO TR I 1501 | 150003 iSOl
7 16010 13 150kl | 1s0Lun [ 15000 L50L0K
= F royLns {15005 | 150405 —_ LECOLOE
3 LEULU L54ILLG P 50ae 1B0LLe
n 150107 L5uLL 15k [ (114
ST ALY LSCLOR 1500 15 1
d LELLD 1010 L50g 150105
it i i T LT 1s0II0 150110
i i LEOL14 150151 el [ aeclil
- L 160012 | In(nid | Astniz L5012
¥ S R S -1 T & R N [ 15013
B 16011Y 150114 1501, LECALY
= F 15C1LS 150015 | 1500IE 1ECILS
) 150114 150016 | 1saia R T | .
E 150117 {15117 ] lsoaay | ISIT
3 & 150018 L AsellE L50L1E L5LL1E
Tie=g , A50LkY AN 15011 T 1=ai19 150019 T 150119
AT ESUL30 1E0L20 1sulss | 1Edgan LECLED
_1s00EL ISmaL 10121 | 150 _dhemRl o asul2)
' T5uc=z LECLEL Lsulez 150022 JETER] L5022
15033 Lhola3 15023 | 1sma3 150189 ~ Isoim
¥ 150024 LE01EL LEOLZL | 150024 | EIsCEAL, | L5GLE)
z 150058 T501=5 — deglas 150025 L5035 L 1%iaes |
1 15dE0 L5ul2b LEULR 150128 150E2H T
2 LRULET LELA2T 150127 | T 150127 L5017
e 150028 15004 I T S 15028 15Ci0d
L lsoisg S EE] 150177 150029 L300Eg 150L39 |
e 150030 LS0a30 150150 FLVIE L5ULI0 1 1530 |
B B LsidgL 150051 15013 | 150131 150031 L5013
7 150032 T50132 Leanse 150132 1503z |  isw3z
| E 152033 15033 R 150033 150133 | Y5mas |
L] 150134 15013 B LT P .1 ISCL3, | Tsoida
(i 150118, ASOhLL ISOMLL | 15001 15631, L5011
i L50dFE LS5 [ 1rulss 150135 150155 15c135
A 150135 LALLM o L0235 L5013
o 1515 —_LsGlay [ 1eaisy L5CA3T 150137
[ Lhil3a ! L] 150138
T T5ulds = 150139 13L3
= A EAFIAT _ L5Ldil L5C14E
3 SN i LEOLLT TE0LLE
= BE-TivE A S D 1 VA 150143 503 L5013 1503 |
¥ 150045 | TEUCARLT | 1ROl ! 15014, 15004l
1 Ty = = LA0ILE TRCLLS
! L&_ o CRa
i WILT T T =41 ' S ] LSURLT L8GLLT
i b CAMERE . = 150148 —i50LE
H d 150148 LCLee | 3sones 0 150ded __ASCLLS 15ULLT
= 2 2S0LEY | LTSk - L5CL50 AR50
L e FCIEN 1E0TEL ] _
14 ] 152 15ulsz 1 | i
3B 15153 Llecleq ]
L e kst | 1S0UGE g |
56 i 151455 150155
a7i, : L5750 1RILES = 3 |
E= ] y 15615y . 1 iRoaey T
# L5015 [Eudse | 18] 55 150059
SELARE LisTs [ 1sars 150973 | TR 150973 50973 |
£ - z | Lilunl
— =5 | LILT-3 —
I ] —— ] 1 13 )
r = | sl 5
P L5135
e B LE1EEE Jie
& ~ _ __ LIETELT
T 155508 .
+ B L5L54,5 =
o 2 [ EsigEo
O LE1551
] 3 51552
& 1510 i 2
% blenk pallet used:s I3 tlmed 1o Accengemant SR =
13 timex in Arcangement RN
14 times in ATrangement "RDY
12 times in ﬂr‘r-:m,gemrnt FReln
15 timea dn Arvangesent "RGH
13 tises i Arcaneement "R
bl ORIGINAL

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

I 1458

LIST OF EFFECTIVE PaGES
0\6 JINE 1953

. &Q Z PACE CHANGE PAGE CEANGE

NUMBERS | IN EFFECT NUMBERS IN EFFECT

Q Ato( Original
1 to 114 | Original

The abowe list indicates the effsgtive pages
as of the date of lssue, When a change takea place
in sny of the fellowing pages this page likewise
changgs.

ORIGINAL : 4

lease visit www caisdata com for more information .


www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

ORIGINAL

Please visit www caisdata com for more information |



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

11498

LIST OF TLLOST=ATIONS

Figurs Title rage
1 HE;{bﬂar‘d.E&SE Il & % 1 + 4 + 2 2 + = = o= (Y R el e o b S O R
. 2 Keybosrd, Co stz Tham ey S S R R S e S e e o w3
3 Keyboard, * Rty AR e o - e e SR L o T e S T e 5
4 Heyboard, wediate Gear Mechanism. . . . . . L Ete R R T S R e SRS i )
5 Gear 5 DNy ke, R Mk R Bvet e R E U W PR TR R N T TR S L TS TR S R - . vv!!‘?
& Eey arriage Return Mochandsm « + =+ » v v 55 & s 0 4 4 T
i Feyd Feybaard Lock and Local Line Faed Mechandsam . . . . o R e EA
g LK Mechanism . . . A e B .. on it 8
9 G :ignalhﬁneravormechmsm................... e
1 xboa.rd, Sl Denerator MeeERIEIN. & v b w mieen ek somck miemewveine SR et wier we SL3
Yboard, Signal GCencrator Mechanism , , o o o v 4 v 6 = o 5 o s = 4 - e )
. @ yooard, Signal Cenerator Yechanism . o o & & 4 & o ‘ R 17
Eﬂ'ﬁai‘n‘i:ﬁg':h'LLTHﬂEﬁ.....---+.++..- PR LI R T R R S T S Y LY
14 apnehronous-Motor: Bl 2 5 Sl S RS S SR ety e e i
le e e SR L S e e e i S et
16 Series Motor Unit, Oovernor Hechznism . . . e tamtel T R N P e ey 25
L7 Epecial Series Motor Urnlt pParts for RF ‘Euppraasion and: Sovserdng: Lo LSS Ty
lE‘ Cabﬁ]et# L - - L L - L] - r - L - * - * 1 ] + - [ L] ] - - L] - - - L] - - 1] - L L] L L L 2‘3
19 Cabimety r e T e N S Tl ARG e BRI Sy o
20 Eleatricdl_-ervmeUn:Lt....................¢........33
21 Typing Unit, Frinting Carriape Mechanism , . . . . . P e e R PR L
22 T‘Fpinf, Ul'lit-. Jode Bar Mechanism. . R T R R G S e . o ] 3?
23 T:.'Pii‘lg Uﬂit} Left Tibbon Fead Mechandem. . « o« & o 4 o & W LT S T TR T S S T S T T 39
24, Typing Unit, Hipht Ribbon Feed Mechanism . . et s e, R R
25 Trping Unit, Function Box Mechanism Hrranfements nG. .-1]:1. MRS el e i L
26 Typing Unit, Function Box Mechandsm (Arrangement AF) . . & v v v 4 v v o o = = 0w o 4E
27 Typing Unit, Selector Magnet Mechanism o & & & v 4 4o ¢ 4 v 4 4 4 4 4 4 - & . il
E-E TFFiP.E Uﬂit. S‘Elﬂﬂmr Hﬂﬂ-hafﬁa:'ﬂ. B B B A & = o= & = = o T TN e T T e S e T i:l-g
29 Typing Unit, Code Bar Positioping Mechanism . . . . . . R T e T |
3‘:‘ Tm Unitl FTDnt.- Pl&u M’Eﬂhﬁniﬂm - BT T o el e e eTE R e D R 53
3l Typing Unit, Front Plate Mechandam - -« w4 s 4 & vo s o4 4 04 o o 4 34 s7a 4 o 55
32 Toping ek Taont Plste WephBliom o 6 ol e o0 o e mie e som o0 s momue e meomen we BT
33 T;'f]]\iﬂ‘l_?, Unit.-, S‘[J!l"itm ﬂrum Hﬂchmiﬂm ET R & F— L L e TN T S T TR S N T 5‘9
L Typdng Undt, Trip Shaft Mechanfom oo 0 & o6 s w w0 sm & sia Wit 3 e e ]
a5 Tyodug Uodt, Maln Shaft Meohanism, & . & 5a s 5 & 9 & 4% & &k = & = s = e = DA
36 Typing Unit, Main Shaft Mecnsmism o o & . R T e e
37 Typing Unit. Eieht Side Linkage and le"p& B Mekhenisn. » Wil e e wrodion . B
38 Typing Unit, Left Side Linkapge and Stripper Rlade MGkBARLED. oo o e sl 6o
a9 Typing Unit, Line Feed.and Platen BMechanism. « o o « o o o » o s o« o s s o s » = » T
L0 Typing Unit, Paper Selndle and Heset Bail Mecharmism .+ v v & v o = 2 2 s & =« = = = 73
41 Typing Units Spoce Suppresslon Mechanism . - & & & & v v & 5 o 5 o 2 2 2 = s = &« TE
. 42 I¥plng Unlt, Pressure Roller Mechaniom . woww oo s el s bim atecs o e e 7
43 Typing Undt, Right Side Prome Mechemism . & . & v & « = + = = = 2. = ¢ » = s » s 79
fnA Typing Uity Lefh Si0s Freos MeohENIam i o vis e s o sie woe s s e g oo w2 B
45 ¥oyboard, Time Delay Mechanism » - o o . 5 4 2 v s s o o 4 o 2 & = = v o v a a = « 83
Lb Typing Unit, Upper Case H and Upper ﬂass k Wotor Control Mechanmdsm ., ., , ., ., . . . B85
L7 Electrical Service Unit, Motor Control Mechanism s « « o & 2 4 4 v v o o o n = « o 87
LB Electrical Service Undt, Line Relay Mounting Assembl¥. « o « « v v o v = » o0 » o » B89
L9 Electrical Service Unit, Rectifier and Cable 4858MBI% « « o « o « & = & = = o « & o1
50 flectrdcal Service Undit, Line Tast Ney A23emblyn o © - v & 4 v v « o & & = = & + « o3
51 Ele¢trical Service Ynit, Line Pad Resiztor and Cable . . . = = + v 2 = = 2 = = « « e
. 52 ittt e B Y o eRR R s R e S R R R T R
ORISINAL C

lease visit www caisdata com for more information



www.caisdata.com/index.htm

